
Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF
Meetings MISC 10-02-033
Rules

agenda MISC 10-04-074

ACTUARY, OFFICE OF THE STATE
Pension policy, select committee on

meetings MISC 10-03-049

ADVISORY BOARD OF PLUMBERS
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION
(See ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION,

 DEPARTMENT OF)

AFRICAN-AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 10-01-151

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF
Alfalfa seed commission

meetings MISC 10-01-020
Animal industry

animal diseases, reporting of PREP 10-01-108
PROP 10-07-147
PROP 10-12-075
PERM 10-13-055

cattle and bison diseases
trichomoniasis PREP 10-09-097

PROP 10-13-160
equine diseases

equine infectious anemia PREP 10-01-106
PROP 10-07-148
PROP 10-12-076
PERM 10-13-056

equine metritis PROP 10-07-146
PROP 10-12-078

various other diseases PROP 10-07-148
PROP 10-12-076
PERM 10-13-056
PERM 10-13-153

importation of animals
infractions and penalties PROP 10-03-050

PERM 10-07-025
various changes concerning various 
  species PREP 10-01-103

PROP 10-07-146
PROP 10-12-078
PERM 10-13-153
PROP 10-13-156

livestock brand inspection PREP 10-13-159
notices of infractions and penalty 
  schedule PROP 10-03-050

PERM 10-07-025
public livestock markets

infractions and penalties PROP 10-03-050
PERM 10-07-025

references to Code of Federal 
  Regulations PREP 10-01-105

PROP 10-07-150
PROP 10-12-079
PROP 10-13-157

WAC chapter name change PROP 10-13-157
restricted feedlots and restricted holding 
  facilities PREP 10-02-112

PROP 10-03-050
PERM 10-07-025
PROP 10-07-145
PROP 10-12-074
PROP 10-13-162

swine diseases
brucellosis PROP 10-07-146

PROP 10-07-149
PROP 10-12-077
PROP 10-12-078
PERM 10-13-057

pseudorabies PREP 10-01-107
PROP 10-07-146
PROP 10-07-149
PROP 10-12-077
PROP 10-12-078
PERM 10-13-057

various other diseases PREP 10-01-107
PROP 10-07-149
PROP 10-12-077
PERM 10-13-057

Apple commission
meetings MISC 10-02-062

Beef commission
meetings MISC 10-04-054

MISC 10-07-014
promotion and assessment PREP 10-13-119

Beer commission
meetings MISC 10-08-041

Dairy nutrient management program PREP 10-13-070
Dairy products commission

meetings MISC 10-01-127
MISC 10-05-025

Farmed salmon commission
various proposed changes EXPE 10-10-088

Food assistance programs PREP 10-13-067
Fruit commission

meetings MISC 10-05-007
Fryer commission

suspension of marketing order rules MISC 10-04-052
termination of commission PROP 10-04-060

PERM 10-11-066
Grain commission

barley and wheat commission rules, 
  removal MISC 10-13-177
barley and wheat marketing orders, 
  repealing EXPE 10-04-044

PERM 10-08-093
promotional hosting PERM 10-01-195

Grapes
planting stock PREP 10-03-106

Hop commission
meetings MISC 10-01-019

Noxious weed control
board

meetings MISC 10-04-071
MISC 10-09-003
MISC 10-12-091

noxious weed lists
definitions and monetary penalties PERM 10-03-046

Organic food program
brand name materials registration PREP 10-09-083
international export PREP 10-09-094
mushrooms PREP 10-09-094
transitional crops and products PREP 10-09-094

Pesticides
aerial applications PROP 10-08-113
cranberries in Grayland area, application of

 pesticides to PREP 10-12-119
vertebrate/rodent control

definitions PREP 10-03-095
PROP 10-08-113

various rules PROP 10-08-113
vineyards PROP 10-08-113

Potato commission
meetings MISC 10-07-001

Public notices
spartina treatment

Western Washington MISC 10-11-058
Puget Sound salmon commission

meetings MISC 10-02-061
MISC 10-07-153

Quarantine orders and plant movement
European grapevine moth EMER 10-12-017

PREP 10-12-125
Rules

agency report on rule-making 
  activities MISC 10-02-064

MISC 10-08-045
agenda MISC 10-02-048
withdrawals PROP 10-13-075

Seed and planting stock certification
address changes

crop improvement association 
  (WSCIA) PERM 10-02-113
seed program PERM 10-02-113

Brassica seed production districts PREP 10-09-108
[ 1 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
criteria PREP 10-01-005
PROP 10-05-117
PERM 10-08-028

grape planting stock PREP 10-03-106
grass seed PERM 10-04-029
prohibited noxious weeds PREP 10-01-004

PROP 10-05-117
PERM 10-08-028

quality timothy seed program PREP 10-13-115
standards, various PROP 10-05-117

PERM 10-08-028
unit of certification and unit of 
  inspection PREP 10-01-006

PROP 10-05-118
PERM 10-08-029

wheat seed and wheat fields, 
  certified PREP 10-13-168

Seed potato commission
meetings MISC 10-01-058

Spartina treatment
Western Washington MISC 10-11-058

MISC 10-13-011
Strawberry commission

meetings MISC 10-10-005
Tree fruit research commission

meetings MISC 10-02-054
Weights and measures

national handbooks, adoption of PREP 10-12-127

ALFALFA SEED COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

APPLE COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION, 
DEPARTMENT OF

Heritage barn advisory committee
meetings MISC 10-02-020

MISC 10-09-043
Historic preservation, advisory council on

meetings MISC 10-02-019

ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARTS COMMISSION
Commission address and contact 
  information PERM 10-02-089
Meetings MISC 10-01-071

MISC 10-03-012
MISC 10-06-071
MISC 10-07-030

Poet laureate program PERM 10-02-089
Practice and procedure PERM 10-02-089
Public records PERM 10-02-089

ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 10-04-050

MISC 10-05-095
MISC 10-05-101

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Barley and wheat commission rules, removal from 
  WAC MISC 10-13-177
Interpretive and policy statements

condemnation final actions MISC 10-05-091
Motor vehicle warranties

arbitration PERM 10-01-069
Notices of request for opinion MISC 10-01-043

MISC 10-08-039
MISC 10-12-004
MISC 10-12-014
MISC 10-12-021

Public records exemptions accountability committee
meetings MISC 10-01-100

Rules
agenda MISC 10-06-006

AUDITOR’S OFFICE
Local audit costs appeal process PREP 10-13-146
Public records PREP 10-13-146

SEPA guidelines PREP 10-13-146

BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-03-078

MISC 10-05-042

BEEF COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BEER COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BELLEVUE COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-02-104
Notice of college name change MISC 10-03-001
Rules

coordinator MISC 10-03-001

BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-01-011

MISC 10-03-003
MISC 10-04-009
MISC 10-04-103
MISC 10-08-049
MISC 10-08-057
MISC 10-12-123

BENCHMARKS COMMITTEE
(See SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION)

BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-09-077

MISC 10-12-121

BIODIVERSITY COUNCIL
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

BLIND, DEPARTMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE
Background checks for employees and 
  others EXPE 10-12-043
Rehabilitation council, state

meetings MISC 10-07-125
Vocational rehabilitation and services

disability levels, criteria and services 
  for PERM 10-11-007

BOARD OF HEALTH, STATE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

BODY ART, BODY PIERCING, AND TATTOOING
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

BOILER RULES, BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
Fuel gas codes

international PREP 10-09-068
national PERM 10-03-099

International codes
building PERM 10-03-097

PREP 10-09-065
EMER 10-13-140
EMER 10-13-141

fire PERM 10-03-100
PREP 10-09-067
EMER 10-13-140
EMER 10-13-141

mechanical PERM 10-03-099
PREP 10-09-068

residential PERM 10-03-098
PREP 10-09-066
EXPE 10-13-183

Liquified petroleum gas code PERM 10-03-099
Meetings MISC 10-01-145

MISC 10-02-085
Rules

agenda MISC 10-02-075
withdrawals PROP 10-06-093

PROP 10-06-094
State codes

energy MISC 10-02-085
Index [ 2 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PERM 10-03-115
PREP 10-09-070
PERM 10-13-113
EMER 10-13-114

historic building PERM 10-03-103
ventilation and indoor air quality PERM 10-03-102

Uniform plumbing code PERM 10-03-101
PERM 10-04-003
PREP 10-09-069

CAPITOL CAMPUS DESIGN ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Carpool policies PERM 10-01-097
Meetings MISC 10-06-007
Nondiscrimination and equal 
  opportunity PREP 10-02-001

PROP 10-08-076
PERM 10-11-061

CHILDHOOD DEAFNESS AND HEARING LOSS, CENTER FOR
Meetings MISC 10-01-154

MISC 10-04-021
MISC 10-07-057
MISC 10-07-107

CHIROPRACTIC QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

CITIZEN COMMISSION FOR PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT
 OF TAX PREFERENCES

(See JOINT LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND REVIEW COMMITTEE)

CLARK COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-01-121

MISC 10-08-008
MISC 10-12-120

Student conduct code PROP 10-01-126
PERM 10-06-003

CLEMENCY AND PARDONS BOARD
(See GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE)

CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Rules

coordinator MISC 10-03-024

CODE REVISER’S OFFICE
Quarterly reports

09-19 - 09-24 See Issue 10-01
10-01 - 10-06 See Issue 10-08
10-07 - 10-12 See Issue 10-13

Rules
agenda MISC 10-02-086

Statute law committee
meetings MISC 10-10-085

COLUMBIA BASIN COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-13-117

COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION
Land use development

repealing rules for
Clark County PROP 10-04-121

PERM 10-09-045
Hood River County PROP 10-04-121

PERM 10-09-045
Wasco County PROP 10-04-121

PERM 10-09-045

COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Bond programs, federal

implementation guidelines
qualified energy conservation 
  bonds PERM 10-07-128

EMER 10-07-129
recovery zone economic development 
  bonds PERM 10-07-128

EMER 10-07-129
recovery zone facility bonds PERM 10-07-128

EMER 10-07-129

Community development
agriculture, forest, mineral land, and critical 
  areas PERM 10-03-085

PREP 10-10-123
growth management act

comprehensive plans and development 
  regulations PERM 10-03-085

PREP 10-10-123
transitional housing operating and rent 
  program PERM 10-03-031

Economic development commission
meetings MISC 10-04-053

Low-income home energy assistance program
public hearings MISC 10-10-086

Public works board
meetings MISC 10-01-032

MISC 10-02-076
MISC 10-03-086
MISC 10-06-046
MISC 10-07-041
MISC 10-12-080

Regional transfer of development rights (TDR)
central Puget Sound

alternative to interlocal agreement PROP 10-12-126
Rules

agenda MISC 10-02-030
coordinator MISC 10-01-045

MISC 10-11-011

COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES, STATE BOARD 
FOR

Meetings MISC 10-11-079

COMMUNITY ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION BOARD
Meetings MISC 10-08-004

CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Farmland preservation task force

meetings MISC 10-05-026
Meetings MISC 10-02-012

MISC 10-12-066

CONVENTION AND TRADE CENTER
(See also CONVENTION CENTER)
Meetings MISC 10-03-016

MISC 10-05-043
MISC 10-06-107
MISC 10-07-012

CONVENTION CENTER
Meetings MISC 10-11-013

MISC 10-12-024
MISC 10-13-005

CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES
(See CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Adult correctional institutions

escorted leave of absence and 
  furlough MISC 10-02-008

Correctional industries
meetings MISC 10-01-152

Domestic partners, rights of PREP 10-01-191
PROP 10-05-040
PERM 10-07-143

Inmate mail and communications MISC 10-11-057
Rules

agenda MISC 10-01-155

COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD
Meetings MISC 10-05-051

MISC 10-07-097
MISC 10-12-046

Rural arterial program (RAP)
prioritization of projects

northeast region PERM 10-05-019
selection and approval of projects

allocation of funds EMER 10-08-014
Rural arterial trust account (RATA) funds

allocation to counties
limitations on allocations EMER 10-08-014
[ 3 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
northeast region PERM 10-05-018

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION
Basic law enforcement training requirements

administrative exemption PREP 10-04-120
PROP 10-07-106
PERM 10-13-058

Employment, conditions of
psychological examinations PERM 10-07-037

Firearms certification
private investigators PERM 10-04-090
security guards PERM 10-04-089

Meetings MISC 10-07-159
MISC 10-08-112

Public records
officer MISC 10-04-091

MISC 10-07-118

DAIRY PRODUCTS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

DENTAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

DRIVER TRAINING SCHOOLS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

EARLY LEARNING, DEPARTMENT OF
Child care centers

licensing
centers, generally PREP 10-13-071

EMER 10-13-072
school-age child care centers PREP 10-13-071

EMER 10-13-072
Early childhood education and assistance 
  program PREP 10-11-064
Hand sanitizer gels, use with children in child 
  care EMER 10-05-120

EMER 10-13-104
Rules

agenda MISC 10-06-077
Seasonal child care (SCC) program PREP 10-03-033
Working connections child care (WCCC) 
  program PREP 10-03-033

PROP 10-11-127

EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Commercial activities on university property

external organizations or persons PROP 10-01-148
PERM 10-04-072

Meetings MISC 10-03-017
MISC 10-04-020
MISC 10-13-118

Rules
agenda MISC 10-03-007

ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF
Agricultural burning

various possible changes PREP 10-09-103
Air quality fees

various possible changes PREP 10-09-102
Dam safety

various possible changes PREP 10-12-032
Environmental laboratories, accreditation 
  of PROP 10-07-163
Greenhouse gases, reporting emissions 
  of PREP 10-11-098
Ground water withdrawal

Kittitas County, WRIA 39 EMER 10-07-139
PROP 10-13-122

Permits
general

aquatic invasive species 
  management MISC 10-09-091
aquatic mosquito control MISC 10-03-093

MISC 10-10-100
aquatic weed control in irrigation 
  systems MISC 10-01-173

MISC 10-06-103
biosolids management MISC 10-02-053

MISC 10-10-064
boatyards MISC 10-08-090

municipal stormwater, department of 
  transportation MISC 10-04-105

MISC 10-09-092
municipal stormwater, phase I MISC 10-08-089
sand and gravel MISC 10-02-082
upland fin-fish hatching and rearing 
  NPDES MISC 10-07-140

Public hearings, workshops, and comment, notices of
aquatic invasive species 
  management MISC 10-09-091
aquatic mosquito control MISC 10-03-093
aquatic weed control in irrigation 
  systems MISC 10-01-173
biosolids management MISC 10-02-053

MISC 10-10-064
boatyards MISC 10-08-090
municipal stormwater, department of 
  transportation MISC 10-04-105
municipal stormwater, phase I MISC 10-08-089
sand and gravel MISC 10-02-082
upland fin-fish hatching and rearing 
  NPDES MISC 10-07-140

Rules
agenda MISC 10-02-093
withdrawals PROP 10-08-055

PREP 10-08-064
Shoreline Management Act rules

geoduck aquaculture PREP 10-09-063
shoreline master programs PREP 10-09-063
various possible changes PREP 10-09-063

Solid waste handling standards
various possible changes PREP 10-12-051

Water
ground water withdrawal

Kittitas County, WRIA 39 EMER 10-07-139
PROP 10-13-122

Water pollution control
revolving fund, uses and limitations EMER 10-09-075

Water resources management programs
Cowlitz basin, WRIA 26 PROP 10-09-072

PROP 10-13-091
Grays-Elochoman basin, WRIA 25 PROP 10-09-071

PROP 10-13-090

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC 10-02-052

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-01-096

MISC 10-05-057
MISC 10-07-080
MISC 10-08-053
MISC 10-09-081
MISC 10-10-052
MISC 10-12-033

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
Accountability framework PREP 10-11-115
General description of board

repealing rule PROP 10-04-123
PERM 10-12-083

High school graduation requirements
community college high school diploma 
  programs PROP 10-04-115

PERM 10-12-082
students entering 9th grade on or after July 1, 
  2009 PREP 10-12-084

Waivers for restructuring purposes
one hundred eighty-day school year PROP 10-04-118

PERM 10-10-007
procedure to obtain waiver PROP 10-04-118

PERM 10-10-007

EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL
Certification

career and technical education
mathematics and science EXPE 10-11-062
Index [ 4 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
teachers, administrators, and educational staff
 associates

continuing education credits for 
  teachers PROP 10-13-040
laid-off or unemployed teachers PERM 10-03-019
professional growth plans PROP 10-05-092

PERM 10-08-018
residency certificate, renewal PERM 10-03-019
teacher address changes PROP 10-11-059
teachers, requirements for PREP 10-09-035

PROP 10-12-106
various possible changes PREP 10-11-097

Endorsements on certificates
contracted employment experience 
  requirement PROP 10-09-037
specialty endorsements

gifted education EXPE 10-11-029
Preparation programs for professional certification

approval standards
accrediting bodies, definition PROP 10-04-059

PERM 10-08-030
appealing board decisions PROP 10-05-001

PROP 10-05-045
PERM 10-08-017

general provisions and 
  requirements PROP 10-01-007

PERM 10-08-015
residency certificate programs EXPE 10-01-147

PERM 10-07-077
teacher preparation programs

higher education PREP 10-03-013
PREP 10-03-018
PREP 10-10-012
PREP 10-11-055
PREP 10-11-099
PROP 10-12-087
PROP 10-12-090

EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT BENEFITS BOARD
(See RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF)

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
Dislocated workers, training benefits 
  for PROP 10-08-111

PERM 10-13-038
Job separations

domestic partners PERM 10-01-156
generally PROP 10-06-084

PERM 10-11-046
Practice and procedure

administrative hearings office, review of
 decisions by PREP 10-07-144

Rules
agenda MISC 10-04-047

Unemployment insurance and benefits
benefit changes, relief of EXPE 10-11-045
benefits, generally PROP 10-06-084

PERM 10-11-046
deductions from benefits PROP 10-06-084

PERM 10-11-046
domestic partners PERM 10-01-156
overpayment of benefits EXPE 10-11-045
reopening claims PERM 10-12-026

ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL
Rules

agenda MISC 10-01-101

ENGINEERS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF
 REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL

(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENTERPRISE ARCHITECTURE PROGRAM COMMITTEE
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS BOARD
(See ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE)

ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE
Environmental and land use hearings board

procedural rules PROP 10-13-173
Forest practices appeals board

procedural rules PROP 10-13-173
Hydraulic appeals board

procedural rules PROP 10-13-173
Pollution control hearings board

procedural rules PROP 10-13-173
Shorelines hearings board

procedural rules PROP 10-13-173

EQUIPMENT, COMMISSION ON
(See WASHINGTON STATE PATROL)

EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-06-109

MISC 10-11-012

EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE
Public records

officer MISC 10-07-108

FARMED SALMON COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FARMLAND PRESERVATION TASK FORCE
(See CONSERVATION COMMISSION)

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Consumer loans

licenses and licensees EMER 10-01-187
EMER 10-02-005
PREP 10-07-099
EMER 10-08-065

Credit unions
quarterly assessments EXPE 10-01-062

PERM 10-06-050
Escrow agents

generally PREP 10-07-101
Interpretive and policy statements

repeal of statements, notices of
Franchise Investment Protection Act, statements 
  under MISC 10-01-033

Money services providers
annual assessment and annual 
  report EXPE 10-07-154

PERM 10-12-038
various possible changes PREP 10-07-100

Mortgage lending
brokers and loan originators

licensing PREP 10-07-098
Rules

agenda MISC 10-03-068
withdrawals PROP 10-08-056

Securities
franchise broker registration PREP 10-01-003

PROP 10-07-095
PERM 10-10-055

investment advisers PREP 10-07-089
mortgage paper securities PROP 10-05-048

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF
Levy and local effort assistance technical

 working group
meetings MISC 10-13-002

MISC 10-13-003
Pay dates, state employees EXPE 10-04-086

PERM 10-10-011
Rules

agenda MISC 10-05-004
Self-insurance requirements

liability and property PERM 10-01-072
local government health and welfare 
  program PROP 10-04-036

FIRE PROTECTION POLICY BOARD
(See WASHINGTON STATE PATROL)

FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
Aquatic invasive species PREP 10-02-106
Bonilla-Tatoosh line, definition of EMER 10-13-138
[ 5 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Commission, fish and wildlife
meetings MISC 10-01-202

MISC 10-12-049
MISC 10-13-125

Department-owned and leased property
permissible activities, conduct, and use of 
  resources PREP 10-02-074

PREP 10-02-114
PREP 10-04-126

Fishing, commercial
anchovies PERM 10-06-095
bottomfish PERM 10-02-002

EMER 10-02-045
EMER 10-06-100
EMER 10-11-019

Columbia River seasons, including tribal treaty fishing
above Bonneville Dam EMER 10-03-061

EMER 10-05-058
EMER 10-06-068
EMER 10-06-120
EMER 10-10-034
EMER 10-10-059
EMER 10-11-027
EMER 10-11-114
EMER 10-12-006
EMER 10-13-078

below Bonneville Dam PROP 10-01-037
EMER 10-02-026
EMER 10-06-013
EMER 10-07-028
EMER 10-07-036
EMER 10-08-021
EMER 10-08-043
EMER 10-08-078
EMER 10-10-001
EMER 10-10-034
EMER 10-10-111
EMER 10-11-031
EMER 10-11-113
EMER 10-13-079
EMER 10-13-110

crab EMER 10-01-016
EMER 10-01-200
EMER 10-03-004
EMER 10-03-020
EMER 10-04-062
EMER 10-05-034
EMER 10-05-066
EMER 10-06-009
EMER 10-06-044
EMER 10-07-045
EMER 10-07-162
EMER 10-10-029

dealers and sellers, etc.
various possible rule changes PREP 10-02-110

fish receiving tickets, nontreaty
anchovies PERM 10-06-095
trollers PERM 10-02-002

forage fish, generally
Grays Harbor PERM 10-06-095
Willapa Bay PERM 10-06-095

gear, commercial PERM 10-06-095
halibut PERM 10-02-002
herring PERM 10-06-095
lingcod PERM 10-02-002
pilchard PERM 10-02-003
rockfish PREP 10-13-085
salmon

coastal PERM 10-02-002
PREP 10-02-055
PROP 10-06-102
EMER 10-10-003
PERM 10-12-061
EMER 10-13-066
EMER 10-13-086

Columbia River PREP 10-02-055
EMER 10-03-061
EMER 10-06-120
EMER 10-08-021
EMER 10-08-078
EMER 10-10-034
EMER 10-10-059

EMER 10-10-111
EMER 10-11-027
EMER 10-11-114
EMER 10-12-006
EMER 10-13-078
EMER 10-13-079
EMER 10-13-110

Grays Harbor PROP 10-06-102
PERM 10-12-061

Puget Sound PREP 10-02-055
PROP 10-06-091

Willapa Bay PROP 10-06-102
PERM 10-12-061
EMER 10-13-126

sardines PERM 10-02-003
PERM 10-06-095

sea cucumbers EMER 10-04-064
EMER 10-10-015
EMER 10-12-028

sea urchins EMER 10-01-114
EMER 10-02-004
EMER 10-02-056
EMER 10-03-042
EMER 10-04-063
EMER 10-12-029

shad PROP 10-01-037
PERM 10-07-065

shellfish
razor clams EMER 10-10-070

EMER 10-11-065
scallops PERM 10-03-087
various possible rule changes PREP 10-02-110

shrimp PERM 10-05-059
EMER 10-09-023
EMER 10-10-028
EMER 10-12-060
EMER 10-13-124

smelt EMER 10-02-024
EMER 10-04-015
EMER 10-05-023
PERM 10-06-095
EMER 10-07-028
EMER 10-07-036

sturgeon EMER 10-02-026
EMER 10-05-058
EMER 10-07-083
EMER 10-11-113

Fishing, recreational/personal use
angling gear, lawful and unlawful acts

two-pole endorsement EMER 10-02-060
PERM 10-07-105

various rules PERM 10-07-105
bottom fish PERM 10-07-105

EMER 10-09-028
Columbia River, specifically, including 
  tributaries EMER 10-05-044

EMER 10-05-056
EMER 10-06-014
EMER 10-06-024
EMER 10-06-028
EMER 10-06-072
PROP 10-06-113
EMER 10-07-027
PERM 10-07-105
EMER 10-08-035
EMER 10-09-039
EMER 10-10-002
EMER 10-10-008
EMER 10-10-014
EMER 10-10-047
EMER 10-10-049
EMER 10-10-062
EMER 10-10-113
EMER 10-11-018
EMER 10-11-104
EMER 10-12-005
EMER 10-12-027
PERM 10-12-062
EMER 10-13-063

Columbia River recreational salmon and steelhead
 pilot program EMER 10-08-035

EMER 10-10-049
Index [ 6 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
crab EMER 10-01-141
PERM 10-07-105

disability, persons with a
Hoodsport Hatchery PERM 10-07-105

fishing events, including youth, family,
 seniors, persons with disabilities

Blackbird Island Pond EMER 10-07-104
Columbia Park Pond EMER 10-09-038
Free fishing weekend EMER 10-12-027
Heart Lake EMER 10-12-064
Hood Park Pond EMER 10-09-029
Klineline Pond EMER 10-08-051

EMER 10-09-042
Kress Lake (Safety Day Event) EMER 10-11-008
Long’s Pond EMER 10-08-073
Sacajawea, Lake EMER 10-12-070
Vance Creek Pond #1 EMER 10-07-016

forage fish PERM 10-07-105
EMER 10-10-057

halibut EMER 10-09-028
EMER 10-11-024
EMER 10-12-050
EXPE 10-12-065
EMER 10-13-052

licenses
personal identification 
  information PREP 10-08-022

miscellaneous personal use/recreational 
  rules PERM 10-07-105

PREP 10-13-121
possession of fish taken by another PREP 10-02-094
restrictions, imposed or removed (including

 season and limit changes)
American Lake EMER 10-07-017
Black Lake (Thurston Co.) EMER 10-07-017
Black River and tributaries EMER 10-12-001
Blackbird Island Pond EMER 10-07-104
Canyon Creek EMER 10-05-070

EMER 10-11-089
Carbon River EMER 10-05-073
Carrie Blake Pond EMER 10-12-041
Cascade River EMER 10-01-087

EMER 10-03-011
Chelan, Lake EMER 10-01-013

EMER 10-08-077
Columbia Park Pond EMER 10-09-038
Columbia River (see Columbia River,

 specifically, including tributaries above)
Cougar Lake EMER 10-10-072
Cowlitz River EMER 10-03-069

EMER 10-03-079
EMER 10-05-055
EMER 10-12-022

Deep River EMER 10-10-002
EMER 10-10-062

Drano Lake EMER 10-06-101
EMER 10-12-008
EMER 10-13-063

Entiat River EMER 10-05-044
EMER 10-12-040

Green (Duwamish) River EMER 10-03-034
Green River (Cowlitz Co.) EMER 10-12-007
Heart Lake EMER 10-12-064
Hood Park Pond EMER 10-09-028
Hoodsport Hatchery PROP 10-06-113

PERM 10-07-105
Hope Island State Park EMER 10-07-093
Icicle River EMER 10-11-039
Klickitat River EMER 10-07-003

EMER 10-13-022
Klineline Pond EMER 10-08-051

EMER 10-09-042
Kress Lake EMER 10-11-008
Little Naches River EMER 10-12-072
Long’s Pond EMER 10-08-073
Methow River EMER 10-05-044
Munn Lake EMER 10-07-103
Nisqually River EMER 10-03-005

EMER 10-13-015
Nooksack River EMER 10-04-097

EMER 10-05-072
Okanogan River EMER 10-05-044

Pilchuck River EMER 10-05-071
EMER 10-07-081
EMER 10-11-089

Puyallup River EMER 10-05-073
Raging River EMER 10-05-071

EMER 10-07-081
EMER 10-11-089

Rufus Woods Lake EMER 10-07-044
Sacajawea, Lake EMER 10-12-070
Samish River EMER 10-05-072
Sauk River EMER 10-03-070
Scanewa, Lake EMER 10-11-006
Similkameen River EMER 10-05-044
Skagit River EMER 10-03-070
Skykomish Rearing Ponds (Reiter 
  Ponds) EMER 10-13-060
Skykomish River EMER 10-05-071

EMER 10-07-081
EMER 10-11-089
EMER 10-12-068

Snake River EMER 10-09-031
EMER 10-10-054
EMER 10-11-104

Snohomish River EMER 10-05-071
EMER 10-07-081
EMER 10-11-089

Snoqualmie River EMER 10-05-071
EMER 10-07-081
EMER 10-11-089

Stillaguamish River EMER 10-01-115
EMER 10-03-043
EMER 10-05-070
EMER 10-11-089
EMER 10-13-014

Stump Lake EMER 10-07-092
Sultan River EMER 10-05-071

EMER 10-07-081
EMER 10-11-089

Susan Lake EMER 10-07-103
Tolt River EMER 10-05-071

EMER 10-07-081
EMER 10-11-089

Toutle River (all forks) EMER 10-12-007
various changes affecting numerous lakes,

 rivers, and/or other fishing 
  locations PROP 10-06-113

PERM 10-07-105
PERM 10-12-062

Washougal River EMER 10-12-023
Wenatchee River EMER 10-05-044
White (Stuck) River EMER 10-05-073
Wind River EMER 10-06-101

EMER 10-12-008
EMER 10-13-063

Wishkah River EMER 10-12-068
Yakima River EMER 10-10-009

EMER 10-11-048
salmon EMER 10-01-013

PREP 10-02-055
EMER 10-03-005
EMER 10-06-014
EMER 10-06-028
EMER 10-06-068
PROP 10-06-113
EMER 10-07-003
EMER 10-08-035
EMER 10-08-077
EMER 10-09-031
EMER 10-10-008
EMER 10-10-009
EMER 10-10-054
EMER 10-10-062
EMER 10-11-006
EMER 10-11-018
EMER 10-11-039
EMER 10-11-048
EMER 10-11-089
EMER 10-11-104
EMER 10-12-005
EMER 10-12-008
EMER 10-12-040
PERM 10-12-062
[ 7 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 10-12-068
EMER 10-13-004
EMER 10-13-022

shellfish
clams other than razor clams EMER 10-01-140

EMER 10-03-010
EMER 10-06-045
EMER 10-07-093
PERM 10-07-105

licenses PREP 10-08-022
mussels PERM 10-07-105
oysters EMER 10-01-140

EMER 10-06-045
EMER 10-07-093
PERM 10-07-105

razor clams EMER 10-01-192
EMER 10-04-043
EMER 10-06-008
EMER 10-07-120
EMER 10-09-027
EMER 10-10-006
EMER 10-11-035

scallops PERM 10-07-105
shiner perch EMER 10-10-057
shrimp EMER 10-10-010

EMER 10-11-052
EMER 10-12-071

smelt EMER 10-02-006
EMER 10-03-069
EMER 10-03-079
EMER 10-06-072
EMER 10-07-027

steelhead EMER 10-01-087
EMER 10-01-115
EMER 10-03-011
EMER 10-03-034
EMER 10-03-043
EMER 10-03-070
EMER 10-04-097
EMER 10-05-044
EMER 10-05-055
EMER 10-05-070
EMER 10-05-071
EMER 10-05-072
EMER 10-05-073
EMER 10-07-003
EMER 10-07-081
EMER 10-08-035
EMER 10-12-007
EMER 10-12-008
EMER 10-12-022
EMER 10-12-023
EMER 10-13-014
EMER 10-13-060

sturgeon EMER 10-05-056
EMER 10-06-024
EMER 10-06-101
EMER 10-09-039
EMER 10-10-014
EMER 10-10-047
EMER 10-10-113

trout, including kokanee EMER 10-07-017
EMER 10-07-044
EMER 10-07-092
EMER 10-07-104
EMER 10-12-001
EMER 10-12-068
EMER 10-13-014
EMER 10-13-015

Hunting
areas, limits, permits, seasons, and other

 regulations, various (not indexed 
  separately) PROP 10-04-125

PERM 10-10-061
bear EMER 10-07-018
big game and wild turkey

auction, raffle, and special incentive 
  permits PERM 10-03-041

cougar EMER 10-01-088
elk EMER 10-02-015

EMER 10-02-057

falconry regulations PREP 10-04-126
PROP 10-09-104

game birds, baiting of PROP 10-13-180
license, tag, and permit refunds and 
  exchanges PREP 10-04-126
licenses

personal identification 
  information PREP 10-08-022

master hunter permit program PREP 10-02-102
multiple species hunts

raffle permits PERM 10-03-041
night hunting PREP 10-08-016
nontoxic shot PREP 10-04-126

PROP 10-09-104
possession of wildlife taken by 
  another PREP 10-02-094
reporting PREP 10-07-151

PROP 10-12-122
special hunting season permits

bonus points reward system PREP 10-12-107
taxidermists, meat cutters, and fur 
  dealers PREP 10-02-099
trapper requirements PREP 10-10-128

PROP 10-13-180
waterfowl regulations PREP 10-10-128

PROP 10-13-180
Hydraulic code guidelines

hydraulic project approval decisions, appeals 
  of PREP 10-10-050

EMER 10-13-093
PROP 10-13-179

orders imposing civil penalties, appeals 
  of PREP 10-10-050

EMER 10-13-093
Mineral prospecting PREP 10-06-039
Rules

withdrawals PROP 10-10-094
PROP 10-12-030
PROP 10-12-031
PREP 10-13-033

Unclaimed personal property
disposal of property PREP 10-02-108

Wildlife
damage caused by wildlife

public safety and property 
  protection PREP 10-01-034

PROP 10-06-123
PERM 10-13-182

dead nonresident wildlife, importation and 
  retention PREP 10-10-128

PROP 10-13-180
deleterious exotic wildlife

technical changes PERM 10-03-088
dogs harassing deer and elk EMER 10-01-122
game reserves and closure areas

Bayview Game Reserve PROP 10-09-104
Johnson/Debay’s Slough Game 
  Reserve PERM 10-01-036
various PREP 10-04-126

taxidermists, meat cutters, and fur 
  dealers PREP 10-02-099
wildlife threatening safety or damaging 
  property PREP 10-02-109

FISH AND WILDLIFE COMMISSION
(See FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FORENSIC INVESTIGATIONS COUNCIL
Meetings MISC 10-07-011

MISC 10-10-060
MISC 10-11-080

FOREST PRACTICES APPEALS BOARD
(See ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE)

FOREST PRACTICES BOARD
Meetings MISC 10-01-123
Northern spotted owl

habitat conservation, development, and 
  improvement PREP 10-06-025
Index [ 8 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 10-06-026
PROP 10-06-027
PERM 10-11-081

site center status changes EMER 10-01-133
Rules

agenda MISC 10-04-073

FORUM ON MONITORING SALMON AND WATERSHED 
HEALTH

(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

FREIGHT MOBILITY STRATEGIC INVESTMENT BOARD
Meetings MISC 10-01-012

MISC 10-12-048

FRUIT COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FRYER COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FUNERAL AND CEMETERY BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GAMBLING COMMISSION
Amusement games

tracking game tickets won by 
  players PREP 10-06-088

Card game rules
card rooms

class E, F, or house-banked PROP 10-03-074
PERM 10-07-102

house’s hand, wagering on PREP 10-08-032
jackpot card games, progressive PREP 10-08-033

PROP 10-12-092
jackpot funds, player-supported PROP 10-07-068

PERM 10-11-087
jackpot prize funds, progressive PROP 10-07-068

PERM 10-11-087
PROP 10-12-092

pai gow poker, optional side bet 
  for PREP 10-09-022
Texas hold’em poker PREP 10-12-093

Charitable and nonprofit rules
reporting annual progress PROP 10-05-102

PERM 10-09-021
Hearing rules PREP 10-11-077
Licensing

director approval of licenses PREP 10-06-089
PROP 10-11-088

license fees PREP 10-05-115
Manufacturers, distributors, and suppliers

supplier representatives PREP 10-04-080
Meetings MISC 10-10-042
Punch boards and pull-tabs

controlling prizes PROP 10-03-075
PERM 10-09-032

licensees and service business 
  permittees PREP 10-09-059

Raffles
prizes PROP 10-07-069

PERM 10-11-086
Rules

agenda MISC 10-03-045
coordinator MISC 10-07-079
withdrawals PROP 10-02-017

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Capitol campus design advisory committee

meetings MISC 10-05-041
MISC 10-12-034

Interpretive and policy statements
competitive contracting MISC 10-07-155

Projective review committee
meetings MISC 10-09-005

State capitol committee
meetings MISC 10-01-046

MISC 10-07-010
MISC 10-13-050

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION COUNCIL
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

GEOGRAPHIC NAMES, BOARD ON
Meetings MISC 10-03-083

GEOLOGIST LICENSING BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE
Agency rules, requests for suspension of

notices concerning requests MISC 10-03-023
Appeals

notices MISC 10-01-056
MISC 10-08-003

Clemency and pardons board
hearings MISC 10-04-124

MISC 10-08-042
MISC 10-10-103
MISC 10-11-060
MISC 10-13-036
MISC 10-13-082
MISC 10-13-083
MISC 10-13-088

Directives
small agency client services MISC 10-01-039
state energy strategy, department of 
  commerce MISC 10-09-004

Executive orders
boards and commissions, elimination of 
  certain MISC 10-01-038
health reform implementation MISC 10-08-058
natural resources reform initiatives MISC 10-01-015

Flag lowering
Deputy John Bernard, Grant County Sheriff’s

 Office, in memory of MISC 10-03-015
Deputy Kent Mundell, Pierce County Sheriff’s

 Office, in memory of MISC 10-03-014
Height, Dorothy, in memory of MISC 10-11-002
Lance Corporal Eric L. Ward, U.S. Marine Corps,

 in memory of MISC 10-06-081
Master Sergeant Mark W. Coleman, U.S. Army, in

 memory of MISC 10-11-044
National Pearl Harbor Remembrance 
  Day MISC 10-01-014
Officer Greg Richards, Lakewood Police, in memory 
  of MISC 10-01-009
Officer Ronald Owens, Lakewood Police, in memory 
  of MISC 10-01-009
Officer Tina Griswold, Lakewood Police, in memory 
  of MISC 10-01-009
Private First Class Erin L. McLyman, U.S. Army,

 in memory of MISC 10-07-126
Private First Class James L. Miller, U.S. Army,

 in memory of MISC 10-08-050
Sergeant Mark Renninger, Lakewood Police, in

 memory of MISC 10-01-009
Specialist Joseph T. Caron, U.S. Army, in memory 
  of MISC 10-10-004
Specialist William C. Spencer, Army National

 Guard, in memory of MISC 10-06-111
Proclamations

special session MISC 10-07-055
state of emergency MISC 10-03-009

MISC 10-05-052
MISC 10-07-021

Public records
officer MISC 10-03-090

GRAIN COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-01-093
Student conduct code PREP 10-02-091

PROP 10-08-031

GREEN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-01-153

MISC 10-07-132
[ 9 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS BOARDS
Central Puget Sound board

meetings MISC 10-06-099
Eastern Washington board

meetings MISC 10-06-097
Joint board meetings MISC 10-06-119
Practice and procedure EMER 10-11-028
Public records EMER 10-11-028
Regional panels, structure of EMER 10-11-028
Western Washington board

meetings MISC 10-06-098

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
Board of health, state

auditory and visual standards, school 
  districts EXPE 10-04-069

PROP 10-10-125
environmental health and safety standards

schools, primary and secondary PERM 10-01-174
PERM 10-12-018

HIV testing, counseling, and partner 
  services PERM 10-01-082
meetings MISC 10-01-117

MISC 10-03-057
rules

agenda MISC 10-04-033
Body art, body piercing, electrology, and

 tattooing standards PROP 10-07-158
PERM 10-12-057

Cancer registry PROP 10-13-097
Chiropractic quality assurance commission

future care contracts PREP 10-06-017
patient’s condition, documentation 
  of PROP 10-02-079

Communicable diseases
HIV testing, counseling, and partner 
  services PERM 10-01-082
notifiable conditions

influenza, hospitalized or deceased persons 
  with EMER 10-03-053

Counselors, therapists, and social workers
client disclosure information

agency affiliated counselors EXPE 10-06-021
hypnotherapists EXPE 10-06-021
registered counselors EXPE 10-06-021

Dental quality assurance commission
pain management PREP 10-13-099
temporary practice permits

dental assistants and expanded function 
  auxiliaries PROP 10-01-178

PERM 10-07-026
dentists PROP 10-01-178

PERM 10-07-026
Emergency medical services (EMS) and trauma care

 systems
certification of individuals PROP 10-08-092
licensure of EMS services PROP 10-08-092

Facility standards and licensing
certificate of need

hospice services PREP 10-10-114
childbirth centers PERM 10-05-033
hospital licensing

construction standards PROP 10-11-117
initial medicare certification survey fee 
  schedule PROP 10-05-032

PERM 10-13-169
notifiable conditions

influenza EMER 10-03-053
psychiatric and alcoholism hospitals, 
  private PREP 10-05-031

Farmers’ market nutrition program PROP 10-13-172
Food handling

food service PREP 10-04-068
Health information

birth certificates PROP 10-04-101
PERM 10-10-041

Hearing and speech, board of
speech-language pathology 
  assistants PROP 10-10-102
temporary practice permits PROP 10-10-101

Home care
aides PROP 10-03-055

Interpretive and policy statements
medicine and body art MISC 10-01-116
optometrists, administering oral drugs and

 epinephrine MISC 10-10-115
Medical quality assurance commission

office-based surgery
analgesia and anesthesia PROP 10-09-095

physicians and physician assistants
background check temporary practice 
  permit PERM 10-05-029
investigations, delegation of authority to 
  initiate EXPE 10-12-019
nonsurgical medical cosmetic 
  procedures PERM 10-11-001
pain management PREP 10-13-094

Nursing care quality assurance commission
early remediation program PREP 10-01-179

PROP 10-08-091
nursing assistants

training and certification PREP 10-13-101
pain management PREP 10-13-100
temporary practice permits PERM 10-07-015

Optometry, board of
continuing education PERM 10-04-067

PREP 10-05-060
credentialing by endorsement PREP 10-12-055
drug administration, certification 
  for PREP 10-12-055
temporary practice permits EXPE 10-01-186

PERM 10-06-055
therapeutic contact licenses for medication 
  delivery PREP 10-06-038

Osteopathic medicine and surgery, board of
national background check process PERM 10-03-071
office-based surgery PROP 10-04-066
pain management PREP 10-13-102
retired active status license PREP 10-06-023

Pesticide incident reporting and tracking review panel
meetings MISC 10-01-175

Pharmacy, board of
carisoprodol PERM 10-02-080
Drug Topics Red Book PERM 10-02-081
electronic prescription transmission 
  systems EXPE 10-10-110
ephedrine, pseudoephedrine, and 
  phenylpropanolamine PREP 10-13-174
hospital standards PREP 10-11-023
veterinary drugs, delivery by 
  wholesalers PREP 10-13-108

Podiatric medical board
office-based surgery PROP 10-06-020
pain management PREP 10-13-103

Professional standards and licensing
acupuncturists (East Asian medicine 
  practitioners) PREP 10-13-175
audiologists

temporary practice permits PROP 10-10-101
chiropractors

future care contracts PREP 10-06-017
patient’s condition, documentation 
  of PROP 10-02-079

cosmetic procedures, nonsurgical 
  medical PERM 10-11-001
counselors, therapists, and social workers

agency affiliated counselors EXPE 10-06-021
EXPE 10-13-096

client disclosure information
agency affiliated counselors EXPE 10-06-021
hypnotherapists EXPE 10-06-021
registered counselors EXPE 10-06-021

dentistry
pain management PREP 10-13-099
temporary practice permits

dental assistants and expanded function 
  auxiliaries PROP 10-01-178

PERM 10-07-026
dentists PROP 10-01-178

PERM 10-07-026
health care assistants PROP 10-10-051
health care providers, generally

influenza notification EMER 10-03-053
Index [ 10 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
hearing instrument fitters/dispensers
temporary practice permits PROP 10-10-101

home care aides PROP 10-03-055
legend drugs, nonlegend drugs, and controlled

 substances PROP 10-01-063
massage practitioners EXPE 10-07-109
nursing

early remediation program PREP 10-01-179
PROP 10-08-091

nursing assistants
training and certification PREP 10-13-101

pain management PREP 10-13-100
temporary practice permits PERM 10-07-015

office-based surgery
analgesia and anesthesia PROP 10-09-095

optometry
continuing education PERM 10-04-067
credentialing by endorsement PREP 10-12-055
drug administration, certification 
  for PREP 10-12-055
temporary practice permits EXPE 10-01-186

PERM 10-06-055
therapeutic contact licenses for medication 
  delivery PREP 10-06-038

osteopathic medicine and surgery
national background check 
  process PERM 10-03-071
office-based surgery PROP 10-04-066
pain management PREP 10-13-102
retired active status license PREP 10-06-023

pharmacists
carisoprodol PERM 10-02-080
Drug Topics Red Book PERM 10-02-081
electronic prescription transmission 
  systems EXPE 10-10-110
ephedrine, pseudoephedrine, and 
  phenylpropanolamine PREP 10-13-174
hospital standards PREP 10-11-023
veterinary drugs, delivery by 
  wholesalers PREP 10-13-108

physician assistants in general
background check temporary practice 
  permit PERM 10-05-029
cosmetic procedures, nonsurgical 
  medical PERM 10-11-001
investigations, delegation of authority to 
  initiate EXPE 10-12-019
pain management PREP 10-13-094

physicians in general
background check temporary practice 
  permit PERM 10-05-029
cosmetic procedures, nonsurgical 
  medical PERM 10-11-001
investigations, delegation of authority to 
  initiate EXPE 10-12-019
pain management PREP 10-13-094

podiatrists
office-based surgery PROP 10-06-020
pain management PREP 10-13-103

psychologists
temporary practice permits PROP 10-06-018

radiology
radiologists assistants PERM 10-10-043

speech-language pathology
assistants PROP 10-10-102
temporary practice permits PROP 10-10-101

veterinarians
delegation of tasks to veterinary 
  technicians PROP 10-01-063

PERM 10-06-086
patient record requirements PROP 10-01-068

PERM 10-11-120
temporary practice permits PROP 10-01-177

PERM 10-06-056
veterinary technicians

delegation of tasks to PROP 10-01-063
PERM 10-06-086

qualifying practical experience PROP 10-06-057
PERM 10-11-119

temporary practice permits PROP 10-01-177
PERM 10-06-056

Psychology, board of
temporary practice permits PROP 10-06-018

Recreational water facilities
pools and spas PROP 10-12-056
water parks and slides PROP 10-12-056

Rules
agenda MISC 10-04-033
withdrawals EXPE 10-04-083

PREP 10-06-022
PREP 10-12-016

Sewer systems
wastewater and reclaimed water use 
  fees PROP 10-11-118

Shellfish, sanitary control of geoducks
fees for commercial paralytic shellfish

 poisoning (PSP) testing PROP 10-08-040
PROP 10-13-176

Veterinary board of governors
facilities and practice management 
  standards PROP 10-01-068

PERM 10-11-120
legend drugs, nonlegend drugs, and controlled

 substances PROP 10-01-063
PERM 10-06-086

technicians, veterinary
delegation of tasks to PROP 10-01-063

PERM 10-06-086
qualifying practical experience PROP 10-06-057

PERM 10-11-119
temporary practice permits PROP 10-01-177

PERM 10-06-056
veterinarians

continuing education PREP 10-13-095
delegation of tasks to veterinary 
  technicians PROP 10-01-063

PERM 10-06-086
patient record requirements PROP 10-01-068

PERM 10-11-120
temporary practice permits PROP 10-01-177

PERM 10-06-056
Water systems

drinking water state revolving fund loan 
  program EMER 10-03-052

PREP 10-05-030
EMER 10-12-063

water system evaluation and project review and
 approval fees PROP 10-11-118

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
Basic health plan PREP 10-13-107
Community health clinics, standards

community health services grant program
tribal governments PROP 10-02-072

PERM 10-05-046
Health insurance partnership

board
meetings MISC 10-04-014

MISC 10-05-054
MISC 10-08-098

rules PREP 10-13-105
Public employees benefits board

enrollment, eligibility, and appeals PREP 10-12-104
meetings MISC 10-04-012

MISC 10-07-053
MISC 10-07-076
MISC 10-09-015

policy and interpretive statements
issued MISC 10-11-126
proposed MISC 10-07-076
rescinded MISC 10-11-126

Public records PREP 10-12-045
Rules

agenda MISC 10-04-034
Washington health program PREP 10-13-107

HEALTH INSURANCE PARTNERSHIP BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)
[ 11 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
HEARING AND SPEECH, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HERITAGE BARN ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION,

 DEPARTMENT OF)

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
College bound scholarship rules PROP 10-07-166
Need grant, Washington state PROP 10-11-112
Washington award for vocational excellence

 (WAVE) program PROP 10-11-111

HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES AUTHORITY
Applications for assistance, preparation and

 processing PREP 10-05-002
PREP 10-05-061
PROP 10-09-082
PERM 10-13-080

Meetings, conduct of PREP 10-05-002
PREP 10-05-061
PROP 10-09-082
PERM 10-13-080

HIGHLINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-07-023

HISPANIC AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 10-03-037

MISC 10-04-019

HISTORIC PRESERVATION, ADVISORY COUNCIL ON
(See ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION,

 DEPARTMENT OF)

HISTORICAL SOCIETY, WASHINGTON STATE
Meetings MISC 10-03-038

HOME CARE QUALITY AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC 10-02-049

MISC 10-03-035

HOME INSPECTOR LICENSING ADVISORY BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

HOP COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

HORSE RACING COMMISSION
Association officials and employees

starters and assistant starters PROP 10-02-035
PERM 10-05-064

stewards PROP 10-03-054
PERM 10-07-046

Claiming
who may claim PREP 10-03-080

EXPE 10-04-075
PROP 10-08-106
PREP 10-13-061

Entries, starts, nominations, and scratches
coupled and multiple entries PREP 10-03-048

PREP 10-03-080
EXPE 10-04-075
EXPE 10-05-094
PROP 10-08-106
PERM 10-10-017
PREP 10-13-061

General rules
definitions PREP 10-01-067

PROP 10-06-073
PERM 10-09-012

Hearings before the commission
riding suspension for jockeys PREP 10-02-073

PROP 10-06-074
PERM 10-09-013

Licenses
age requirement PREP 10-10-046

PROP 10-13-062
denial, suspension, and revocation PROP 10-03-058

PERM 10-07-048
fees PREP 10-12-086

fingerprints PREP 10-03-062
PROP 10-11-082
PREP 10-12-086

owners PREP 10-07-033
Meetings MISC 10-05-069

MISC 10-13-112
Ownerships, trainers, and employees

trainer’s employees PROP 10-03-059
PERM 10-07-047

Public records PROP 10-02-039
PERM 10-05-065

Race, paddock to finish
disqualified horses PREP 10-10-045

PROP 10-13-106
safety crop, use of PROP 10-03-056

PERM 10-07-050
Rules

coordinator MISC 10-07-056
withdrawals PREP 10-03-073

PREP 10-09-019
PROP 10-13-051

Washington-bred horses
owner’s bonus and breeder’s award 
  funds PROP 10-02-070

PERM 10-05-063
thoroughbreds, certification of PREP 10-07-052

Weights and equipment
weighing in and out PROP 10-03-060

PROP 10-03-063
PERM 10-07-049
PERM 10-07-051

HOUSING FINANCE COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 10-01-180

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 10-01-052

HYDRAULIC APPEALS BOARD
(See ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE)

INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL, STATE
Meetings MISC 10-01-104

MISC 10-06-064
MISC 10-12-002
MISC 10-13-074

Public forums MISC 10-06-062
MISC 10-06-063
MISC 10-06-065
MISC 10-06-066
MISC 10-07-111
MISC 10-07-112
MISC 10-07-113
MISC 10-07-114

INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD
Meetings MISC 10-07-032

MISC 10-12-067

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE APPEALS, BOARD OF
Practice and procedure before board PROP 10-09-105

INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Meetings

enterprise architecture program 
  committee MISC 10-01-119
geographic information council MISC 10-01-119
geographic information technology 
  committee MISC 10-01-119
information services board MISC 10-01-119

MISC 10-04-070
MISC 10-06-047
MISC 10-11-004

integrated justice information 
  board MISC 10-01-119
interoperability executive 
  committee MISC 10-01-119
K-20 network board MISC 10-01-119

INFORMATION SERVICES BOARD
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)
Index [ 12 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
Automobile liability policies

personal injury protection PROP 10-01-132
PERM 10-10-058

Casualty insurance
cancellation of policies by 
  insureds PERM 10-01-074

Electronic rate and form filing, system for
health maintenance organizations PERM 10-01-118
healthcare service contractors PERM 10-01-118

Electronic signatures PERM 10-04-006
Guaranteed asset protection waiver 
  program PERM 10-02-111
Health carriers and health plans

carrier health plan disclosure PERM 10-02-068
medical services, utilization review 
  of PROP 10-13-143

Insurers, domestic
business continuity plans PREP 10-13-142

Life insurance
juvenile policies PROP 10-01-130

PERM 10-12-099
Life settlements

providers and brokers PERM 10-04-042
Long-term care insurance

licensing and education PERM 10-02-087
Longshore and harbor workers assigned risk 
  plan PREP 10-04-001

PROP 10-07-121
PERM 10-11-056

Market assistance plans
excess flood or business interruption 
  insurance PREP 10-08-052

PROP 10-13-144
Midwifery and birthing centers malpractice insurance

joint underwriting association EMER 10-06-080
PREP 10-06-082
PROP 10-12-101

Property insurance
cancellation of policies by 
  insureds PERM 10-01-074

Rules
agenda MISC 10-04-061
withdrawals PREP 10-05-076

PREP 10-05-077
EMER 10-06-079
PROP 10-08-054
PREP 10-10-082
PREP 10-10-083

Title insurance and insurers
rates PROP 10-07-130

PROP 10-12-103
Trade practices

cancellation of policies by insureds
property and casualty policies PERM 10-01-074

conducting business in own legal 
  name PROP 10-01-131

PERM 10-12-100

INTEGRATED JUSTICE INFORMATION BOARD
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INTEREST RATES
(See inside front cover)

INTEROPERABILITY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INTERSTATE COMPACT COUNCIL ON MILITARY CHILDREN
(See PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF)

INVASIVE SPECIES COUNCIL
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE RULES REVIEW COMMITTEE
Notices of objection

state energy code, regarding changes in 
  2009 MISC 10-01-065

JOINT LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND REVIEW COMMITTEE
Citizen commission for performance measurement

 of tax preferences
meetings MISC 10-09-006

JUDICIAL CONDUCT, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 10-01-086

MISC 10-06-001
Reinstatement of eligibility for judicial 
  office PROP 10-06-104

PERM 10-11-085

K-20 NETWORK BOARD
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF
Acetylene standard EXPE 10-02-105

PERM 10-09-089
Apprenticeship rules

utilization of apprentices PREP 10-12-088
Asbestos removal and encapsulation

fees PERM 10-01-188
Boiler rules, board of

substantive rules, various PROP 10-01-190
PERM 10-06-049

Cranes, derricks, hoists, elevators, and conveyors
certification, certifiers, and 
  operators EXPE 10-08-068

Crime victims compensation 
  program EMER 10-08-108

EXPE 10-09-087
PREP 10-11-101

Electrical safety standards, administration, and
 installation

fees for electrical program PREP 10-05-108
PREP 10-10-105
PROP 10-13-134

Hazardous chemicals in laboratories
formaldehyde EXPE 10-09-093

Industrial insurance (see also Worker’s
 compensation below)

medical advisory committee
meetings MISC 10-03-006

MISC 10-07-064
Industrial welfare rules

review and changes PERM 10-04-092
Interpretive and policy statements

insurance services division MISC 10-06-075
MISC 10-08-013
MISC 10-11-108

specialty compliance services 
  division MISC 10-05-015

MISC 10-06-075
MISC 10-13-137

Labor standards
employees, all occupations PERM 10-04-092

PREP 10-08-067
PREP 10-11-121

Leave for victims of domestic violence, sexual
 assault, or stalking PROP 10-09-090

Manufactured homes
installer training and certification PROP 10-01-189

PERM 10-06-043
Medical aid

conversion factors PREP 10-02-107
PROP 10-06-096
PERM 10-10-107

general information
charging for no show or missed medical 
  appointments PREP 10-01-171

medical examination providers, 
  independent PREP 10-13-165
occupational therapy PREP 10-02-107
physical therapy PREP 10-02-107
travel expense PREP 10-01-169

PROP 10-05-097
PROP 10-11-106

Plumber certification PROP 10-02-103
PERM 10-06-051

Plumbers, advisory board of
meetings MISC 10-07-024
[ 13 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Prevailing wage
advisory committee

meetings MISC 10-09-085
rate of wage MISC 10-05-099
rate of wage corrections MISC 10-07-062

MISC 10-07-063
MISC 10-09-084

rules for prevailing wage PROP 10-11-116
Public records

officer MISC 10-02-092
Rules

agenda MISC 10-04-013
coordinator MISC 10-04-028
withdrawals PREP 10-10-104

PREP 10-11-123
Safety and health rules

accident reporting and 
  investigating EXPE 10-04-095

PERM 10-11-105
personal protective equipment 
  (PPE) EXPE 10-04-094

PERM 10-09-088
Safety standards

acetylene EXPE 10-02-105
PERM 10-09-089

construction
concrete and masonry work EXPE 10-04-093

PERM 10-11-103
cranes EXPE 10-08-068

electricians and electrical 
  installations PREP 10-05-108

PREP 10-10-105
PROP 10-13-134

longshore, stevedore, and waterfront-related
 operations EXPE 10-04-094

PERM 10-09-088
personal protective equipment 
  (PPE) EXPE 10-04-094

PERM 10-09-088
ship repairing, shipbuilding, and 
  shipbreaking EXPE 10-04-094

PERM 10-09-088
window cleaning EXPE 10-01-168

PERM 10-08-069
Victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, or

 stalking
leave PROP 10-09-090

Vocational rehabilitation
counselor certification PREP 10-07-164
option 2 benefits PERM 10-07-054

Workers’ compensation
farm internship program PREP 10-10-122

PROP 10-13-135
occupation and industry classifications and

 premium rates PROP 10-01-172
PREP 10-04-096
PREP 10-05-098
PERM 10-05-109
EXPE 10-09-086
PREP 10-09-101
PERM 10-10-108
PREP 10-10-122
PROP 10-12-036
EMER 10-13-059
PROP 10-13-133
PROP 10-13-135
PROP 10-13-139

reporting rules PERM 10-10-108
retrospective rating

various possible changes PREP 10-07-127
self-insurance and self-insurers

department-approved claims 
  administrators PREP 10-01-083
second injury fund assessment PREP 10-10-106

vocational plans PERM 10-06-083
vocational rehabilitation

counselor certification PREP 10-07-164
option 2 benefits PERM 10-07-054

LAKE WASHINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-03-040

MISC 10-04-005

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS’ AND FIREFIGHTERS’ PLAN
 2 RETIREMENT BOARD

Meetings MISC 10-03-091
MISC 10-05-062
MISC 10-11-003

LEGISLATIVE ETHICS BOARD
Meetings MISC 10-01-064

LEVY AND LOCAL EFFORT ASSISTANCE TECHNICAL
 WORKING GROUP

(See FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF)

LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF
Architects

board for architects
meetings MISC 10-01-182
various possible changes PREP 10-10-081

Athletics, professional
boxing PROP 10-05-114

PERM 10-08-037
martial arts PROP 10-05-114

PERM 10-08-037
wrestling PROP 10-05-114

PERM 10-08-037
Body art, body piercing, and tattooing 
  rules PREP 10-01-035

PROP 10-10-124
Consolidated licensing system

fees, handling of
credit and debit cards as payment 
  options EXPE 10-01-124

PROP 10-09-096
PERM 10-13-039

Cosmetology, barber, manicurists, and esthetician rules
various changes PROP 10-03-094

PERM 10-06-092
PREP 10-12-073

Court reporters
continuing education PREP 10-11-090

Driver training schools
advisory committee

meetings MISC 10-01-023
MISC 10-06-010

Driver’s licenses
commercial licenses

disqualification PREP 10-07-156
PROP 10-11-125

renewal over internet PREP 10-07-157
PROP 10-11-124

Engineers and land surveyors, board of
 registration for professional

business practices PREP 10-01-136
PERM 10-05-017

engineers
licensing by comity PREP 10-01-137

PROP 10-05-028
PREP 10-06-076
PROP 10-09-056
PROP 10-13-054

fees for licensing PREP 10-01-149
PROP 10-09-036
PERM 10-13-171

meetings of the board PERM 10-05-016
MISC 10-10-089

professional practices
federal employee exemption PERM 10-01-199

rules
withdrawals PREP 10-06-004

PROP 10-06-005
Funeral and cemetery board

meetings MISC 10-01-185
Geologists

licensing board
meetings MISC 10-01-184

Home inspection
education

course approval PERM 10-04-076
Index [ 14 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
home inspector licensing advisory board
meetings MISC 10-04-011

MISC 10-05-047
marketing materials, use of "certified" 
  in PREP 10-12-089

Hulk haulers and scrap processors PERM 10-05-050
Identicards

renewal over internet PREP 10-07-057
PROP 10-11-124

Landscape architects
board of licensure (formerly board of registration)

meetings MISC 10-01-183
name change PERM 10-12-116

board of registration
various miscellaneous changes PROP 10-08-096

PERM 10-12-116
Motor vehicles

assembled and homemade vehicles PERM 10-02-034
certificates of title PREP 10-01-075

PERM 10-02-034
PREP 10-04-031
PROP 10-08-019
PREP 10-08-095
PREP 10-10-117
PERM 10-11-030

dealer temporary permits PREP 10-01-075
dealers

licenses PERM 10-06-058
licenses

various possible changes PREP 10-08-048
PREP 10-10-116

special license plates PREP 10-10-116
Public records disclosure PREP 10-04-031

PREP 10-04-084
PROP 10-07-131
PROP 10-08-019
PERM 10-10-040
PERM 10-11-030

Real estate
appraisal management companies PREP 10-11-107
appraisers

education, including continuing 
  education PROP 10-06-087

PROP 10-06-105
PERM 10-09-024
PERM 10-09-025

broker’s office
advertising PREP 10-12-102

licensing rules for brokers and sales 
  persons PROP 10-02-065

PERM 10-06-078
EMER 10-12-085
PROP 10-12-094

meetings
real estate appraiser commission MISC 10-02-083
real estate commission MISC 10-04-026

records and responsibilities PREP 10-12-105
Rules

agenda MISC 10-02-066
withdrawals PROP 10-04-081

PROP 10-04-082
PREP 10-06-004
PROP 10-06-005

Title and registration advisory committee
meetings MISC 10-01-008

Uniform commercial code (UCC), article 9
filing and search fees

methods of payment PERM 10-09-073
Vessels

registration and certificates of title PREP 10-04-031
PROP 10-08-019

Wastewater treatment systems, on-site, designers
 and inspectors

fees PREP 10-01-150

LIFE SCIENCES DISCOVERY FUND
Meetings MISC 10-03-036

MISC 10-05-038
MISC 10-10-035
MISC 10-10-053
MISC 10-13-116

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
Adjudicative proceedings, brief PREP 10-10-065
Advertising

novelty advertising PERM 10-01-090
various rule changes PROP 10-03-051

PERM 10-06-122
Agents, licensed PREP 10-13-009
Alcohol impact areas PREP 10-10-023
Alcohol servers

mandatory training PROP 10-06-121
PROP 10-09-062
PERM 10-12-124

Allowed activities
orders and deliveries PERM 10-04-018

Beer
brewers, holders, importers, etc. PERM 10-01-090

Cigarettes and tobacco products
license process PERM 10-01-089

Clubs
various possible changes PREP 10-07-034

PROP 10-12-047
Home delivery

beer and wine PERM 10-04-018
Identification for purchasing, possessing, or

 consuming alcohol PREP 10-03-002
PROP 10-07-009

Importers, importation, and public storage 
  warehouses PREP 10-13-008
Internet sales PERM 10-04-018
Licenses and licensees, including retail

applying for a liquor license PREP 10-03-030
PROP 10-07-082
PERM 10-10-126

beer/wine specialty shops PERM 10-01-091
cigarettes and tobacco products PERM 10-01-089
cinema with dinner theater PREP 10-03-032

PROP 10-07-078
PERM 10-10-127

craft distilleries PREP 10-10-020
nightclub liquor license PERM 10-01-091
retail liquor licenses and licensees PERM 10-01-090

PERM 10-01-091
PREP 10-10-084

spirituous liquor purchases by retail 
  licensees PREP 10-07-088

PROP 10-11-047
PROP 10-13-178

trade conventions of licensees
serving and donating of liquor by 
  suppliers PREP 10-13-010

various changes PERM 10-01-090
PERM 10-01-091

Meetings MISC 10-05-022
MISC 10-12-054
MISC 10-13-034

Public records
officer MISC 10-01-143

Rules
agenda MISC 10-02-067

MISC 10-13-012
withdrawals PROP 10-05-086

PROP 10-11-096
Tax reporting and payment, beer and 
  wine PERM 10-01-090
Wineries and wine distributors, 
  domestic PERM 10-01-090

LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE
Meetings MISC 10-01-017

LOTTERY, WASHINGTON STATE
Lottery commission

meetings MISC 10-01-092
MISC 10-11-043

Lottery retailers, licensing of PREP 10-13-069
Public records

coordinator MISC 10-08-034
officer MISC 10-08-034

Retailer credit criteria PROP 10-09-020
Rules

technical and correctional updates PREP 10-05-014
PROP 10-11-022
[ 15 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
LOW-INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-10-019

MARINE EMPLOYEES’ COMMISSION
Impasse resolution rules EXPE 10-06-037

PERM 10-11-025
Meetings MISC 10-02-050

MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MILITARY CHILDREN, INTERSTATE COMPACT COUNCIL ON
(See PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF)

MUNICIPAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
Meetings MISC 10-01-111

NATURAL HERITAGE ADVISORY COUNCIL
(See NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF)

NATURAL RESOURCES, BOARD OF
(See NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF)

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Board of natural resources

meetings MISC 10-01-024
Corner restoration PROP 10-01-142

PERM 10-09-011
Natural heritage advisory council

meetings MISC 10-02-051
MISC 10-12-025

Rules
agenda MISC 10-02-078

Survey monuments PROP 10-01-142
PERM 10-09-011

NORTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Rules

adoption by reference and internal 
  references PROP 10-08-088

PERM 10-13-081
State Environmental Policy Act 
  (SEPA) PROP 10-08-088

PERM 10-13-081

NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

NURSING CARE QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OLYMPIC COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-07-013
Nondiscrimination policy PREP 10-10-129
Parking policy PERM 10-02-022

EXPE 10-11-015
Printed material, distribution on 
  campus PREP 10-13-023

OLYMPIC REGION CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Definitions PROP 10-04-087

PERM 10-09-110
Service of notice PROP 10-04-087

PERM 10-09-110
Wood heating PROP 10-04-087

PERM 10-09-110

OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION
Concessions and leases PREP 10-12-118
Filming within state parks PREP 10-04-102
Limited income senior citizen, disability, and

 disabled veteran passes
verification of residency 
  documents PREP 10-01-002

Meetings MISC 10-01-001
Ocean beaches PREP 10-13-001

Rules
coordinator MISC 10-01-094

Snowmobile advisory committee
meetings MISC 10-01-095

MISC 10-11-009
State parks

natural resources, protection and 
  conservation PROP 10-11-016
public use PREP 10-13-001

Winter recreation (sno-park) advisory committee
meetings MISC 10-01-095

PENINSULA COLLEGE
Student rights and responsibilities PREP 10-02-063

PENSION POLICY, SELECT COMMITTEE ON
(See ACTUARY, OFFICE OF THE STATE)

PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF
Personnel resources board

combined fund drive PROP 10-08-109
PERM 10-11-076

higher education employees, temporary or part-time
civil service rules, exemption 
  from PROP 10-07-119

PERM 10-11-021
holidays and leave

military leave, paid PROP 10-08-107
PERM 10-11-075

requesting and approving leave PROP 10-08-102
PERM 10-11-071

shared leave PROP 10-08-105
PERM 10-11-074

layoff and separation
housekeeping changes PROP 10-08-100

PERM 10-11-068
transition review period PROP 10-08-099

PERM 10-11-070
veterans PROP 10-08-104

PERM 10-11-073
management service

civil service rules, applicability PROP 10-08-109
PERM 10-11-076

promotion within management 
  service PROP 10-08-101

PERM 10-11-069
recruitment, assessment, and certification

applicants PROP 10-08-103
PERM 10-11-072

Rules
withdrawals PROP 10-01-112

PERSONNEL RESOURCES BOARD
(See PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF)

PESTICIDE INCIDENT REPORTING AND TRACKING REVIEW 
PANEL

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PHARMACY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PIERCE COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-03-092

PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF
Annual tariff and rates

Grays Harbor pilotage district PROP 10-09-098
PERM 10-13-084

Puget Sound pilotage district PROP 10-07-137
PROP 10-10-109
PERM 10-12-059
PREP 10-13-111

Exempt vessels PREP 10-13-111
Fees, collection of PREP 10-13-111
Meetings MISC 10-01-085
Pilots

training programs
evaluations and examinations PERM 10-04-100

Rules
agenda MISC 10-04-085
Index [ 16 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PLUMBERS, ADVISORY BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

PODIATRIC MEDICAL BOARD
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD
(See ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE)

POTATO COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PREVAILING WAGE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD
(See EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL)

PROJECT REVIEW COMMITTEE
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUBLIC DEFENSE, OFFICE OF
Meetings MISC 10-02-013

MISC 10-05-037

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
Advertising, political

top five contributors, identification 
  of PREP 10-01-125
various possible changes PREP 10-01-125

Contribution limits
exempt expenditures EMER 10-12-112

Definition and application of terms
bona fide political party EMER 10-12-111
party affiliation, party, and similar 
  terms EMER 10-12-114
party organization EMER 10-12-113

Electronic filing of PDC reports PROP 10-01-144
PERM 10-04-058

Forms
affiliated entities, identification of PREP 10-13-049

Meetings MISC 10-01-070
Rules

agenda MISC 10-04-077
various possible changes PREP 10-12-110
withdrawals PROP 10-07-067

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION
Rules

various possible changes PREP 10-10-018

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF
Academic achievement, accountability, and assessment

appeals, special unavoidable 
  circumstances PERM 10-01-053

Academic achievements, accountability, and assessment
special education assessment 
  alternatives PERM 10-01-054
waivers for transfer students

alternative assessment, access to PERM 10-01-055
Buses

school bus reimbursement system PERM 10-02-088
Dropout reengagement PREP 10-11-100
Finance

categorical apportionment
juvenile students in adult jails PREP 10-09-017

EMER 10-09-064
PROP 10-13-018

certificated instructional staff ratio 
  compliance PREP 10-04-039

PROP 10-08-024
PERM 10-13-048

general apportionment
certificated years of experience, definition 
  of PREP 10-01-134

PROP 10-04-041
PERM 10-07-141

enrollment counts, limitation on PREP 10-04-038
PREP 10-04-040
PROP 10-09-026
PERM 10-13-020

enrollment exclusions EXPE 10-07-090
PERM 10-12-037

maintenance and operation levies PREP 10-09-009
nonresident attendance

student residence, definition PREP 10-07-074
PROP 10-11-040

special allocations
learning improvement days PREP 10-13-017
salary bonus for national board certification

teachers and other certificated 
  staff PREP 10-05-093

PROP 10-08-071
PERM 10-12-020

Fingerprint record checks PREP 10-05-096
PREP 10-09-080
PROP 10-13-019

Military children, interstate compact council on
meetings MISC 10-06-019

On-line learning
approval of multidistrict on-line 
  providers PERM 10-01-099

EXPE 10-03-096
PERM 10-07-142

Persistently lowest-achieving schools and
 required action districts PREP 10-13-120

Plant facilities for schools, state assistance
apprenticeship utilization 
  requirements PREP 10-09-007
state funding formula, definitional changes for

 components of EXPE 10-01-135
PERM 10-09-008
PERM 10-09-040

Running start program PREP 10-07-075
Secondary education

innovative interdistrict cooperative 
  programs PREP 10-09-052

Sex discrimination, elimination of PREP 10-13-007
Skill centers PERM 10-04-010
Special education

due process hearings EXPE 10-04-049
PERM 10-10-044

Special service programs
running start PREP 10-07-075

Students
testing and recordkeeping

surveys EXPE 10-02-069
Transportation

low income choice program, repealing rules 
  for PREP 10-05-006

PROP 10-08-072
replacement and depreciation allocation vehicle 
  fund PERM 10-02-088
school buses PERM 10-02-088

PUBLIC RECORDS EXEMPTIONS ACCOUNTABILITY 
COMMITTEE

(See ATTORNEY GENERAL)

PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS
(See Issue 10-02 for complete list designated as

 of 1/4/2010)
Criminal justice training 
  commission MISC 10-04-091

MISC 10-07-118
Evergreen State College, The MISC 10-07-108
Governor’s office MISC 10-03-090
Labor and industries, department of MISC 10-02-092
Liquor control board MISC 10-01-143
Lottery commission MISC 10-08-034
Tax appeals, board of MISC 10-01-057

PUBLIC WORKS BOARD
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)
[ 17 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PUGET SOUND CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Gasoline dispensing facilities PROP 10-12-098
Meetings MISC 10-01-078
Perchloroethylene dry cleaners PROP 10-05-100

PERM 10-08-007
Public records PROP 10-12-097

PUGET SOUND PARTNERSHIP
Communications and public records PERM 10-12-009
Leadership council

meetings MISC 10-05-005
MISC 10-08-097

Local planning and management of nonpoint source
 pollution PERM 10-12-009

Rules
updates for accurate agency name, 
  etc. EXPE 10-04-030

PERM 10-12-009

PUGET SOUND SALMON COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

REAL ESTATE APPRAISER COMMISSION
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE
Biodiversity council

meetings MISC 10-01-021
MISC 10-04-048
MISC 10-10-013
MISC 10-12-058

Forum on monitoring salmon and watershed health
meetings MISC 10-13-053

Invasive species council
meetings MISC 10-03-039

MISC 10-09-044
Recreation and conservation funding board

meetings MISC 10-06-108
MISC 10-13-021

Rules
agenda MISC 10-01-201

MISC 10-13-089
withdrawals EXPE 10-02-016

Salmon recovery funding board
meetings MISC 10-01-120

MISC 10-11-067
MISC 10-13-087

REHABILITATION COUNCIL, STATE
(See BLIND, DEPARTMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE)

REHABILITATION COUNCIL, WASHINGTON STATE
Meetings MISC 10-01-079

MISC 10-01-080
MISC 10-01-081
MISC 10-07-070
MISC 10-07-071
MISC 10-07-072

RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-01-010

MISC 10-03-077

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF
Actuarial tables, schedules, and factors

administrative factors for retirement 
  systems PREP 10-07-152

PROP 10-13-149
PROP 10-13-151
PROP 10-13-152
PROP 10-13-154
PROP 10-13-155

Appeals
deferred compensation PREP 10-05-053

Deferred compensation plan
various possible changes PREP 10-11-049

Employee retirement benefits board
board meeting rules PERM 10-01-146
elimination of board PREP 10-09-018

meetings MISC 10-02-007
MISC 10-05-003
MISC 10-05-087
MISC 10-12-012

General provisions
cost-of-living adjustments 
  (COLAs) PROP 10-13-154

PROP 10-13-155
property division in dissolution 
  orders PREP 10-05-067

PROP 10-09-051
service credit, purchase of 
  additional PROP 10-13-150
taxes and fees PREP 10-05-067

PROP 10-09-051
Law enforcement officers’ and firefighters’

 retirement system
duty death and disability benefits PREP 10-13-136

Plan 3, defined contribution plans
life annuity, purchase with deferred

 contribution account PROP 10-13-151
Public employees’ retirement system (PERS)

transfer of plan 2 members to SERS plan 
  2 PREP 10-07-091

Public safety employees’ retirement system (PSERS)
Internal Revenue Code 
  requirements PREP 10-06-031

Rules
agenda MISC 10-05-035
coordinator MISC 10-04-032
withdrawals PREP 10-11-020

School employees’ retirement system (SERS)
transfer to plan 2 of PERS plan 2 
  members PREP 10-07-091

State patrol retirement system (WSPRS)
duty death and disability benefits PREP 10-13-136
plan 1 retirement benefit options PREP 10-07-152

PROP 10-13-149
Teachers’ retirement system

plan 1 option 1 benefit factors PROP 10-13-152
service credit PROP 10-10-071

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Equalization, county boards of

petitions, time limits, and waivers EXPE 10-03-025
PERM 10-07-133

Excise tax and exemptions
advertising agencies EXPE 10-01-194

PERM 10-06-070
aerospace manufacturing EXPE 10-05-110

PERM 10-10-037
aluminum smelter industry EXPE 10-05-110

PERM 10-10-037
apportionable activities, apportionment and

 nexus requirements for EMER 10-12-115
EMER 10-12-117
PREP 10-12-128

automobile dealers, demonstrator and executive
 vehicles EXPE 10-03-025

PERM 10-07-133
cigarettes EXPE 10-05-113

PERM 10-10-033
commercial or industrial use of products or

 by-products EXPE 10-05-074
PERM 10-10-031

delivery charges EXPE 10-01-193
PERM 10-06-069

dentists, other health care providers, and
 dental laboratories and 

  technicians EXPE 10-01-193
PERM 10-06-069

doing business inside and outside the 
  state EMER 10-12-117
electrolytic processing EXPE 10-05-110

PERM 10-10-037
enhanced collection tools

generally, including e-withhold PROP 10-01-170
PERM 10-07-035

farming for hire and horticultural services
 performed for farmers EXPE 10-01-194

PERM 10-06-070
Index [ 18 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
heat or steam, sales of EXPE 10-05-074
PERM 10-10-031

high technology businesses, incentives 
  for EXPE 10-03-105

PERM 10-07-136
hospitals, nursing homes, and similar health

 care facilities EXPE 10-01-193
PERM 10-06-069

inbound and outbound interstate sales of
 tangible personal property EXPE 10-01-194

PERM 10-06-070
insurance companies, including fraternal benefit

 societies, etc. EXPE 10-01-193
PERM 10-06-069

labels, tags, advertising material, etc., sales 
  of EXPE 10-01-193

PERM 10-06-069
landscape and horticulture 
  services EXPE 10-01-194

PERM 10-06-070
laundry and related services EXPE 10-07-161

PERM 10-12-052
leasehold excise tax EXPE 10-02-023

PERM 10-07-039
EXPE 10-13-065

leases or rentals of tangible personal property,
 bailments EXPE 10-01-194

PERM 10-06-070
manufacturing, processing for hire, and 
  fabricating EXPE 10-01-193

PERM 10-06-069
meals, sales of EXPE 10-01-193

PERM 10-06-069
motor vehicle fuel, special fuels, and

 nonpollutant fuel, sales of PERM 10-01-051
national and state banks, savings and loan

 associations, etc. EXPE 10-01-193
PERM 10-06-069

natural products, extracting EXPE 10-01-193
PERM 10-06-069

nonprofit organizations EXPE 10-01-194
PERM 10-06-070

optometrists, ophthalmologists, and 
  opticians EXPE 10-01-193

PERM 10-06-069
packing materials and containers, sales 
  of EXPE 10-01-193

PERM 10-06-069
personal property of consumers, installing,

 cleaning of, etc. EXPE 10-01-194
PERM 10-06-070

printing plate makers, typesetters, and trade
 binderies EXPE 10-01-193

PERM 10-06-069
publishers of newspapers, magazines, and 
  periodicals EXPE 10-13-064
rate changes, effect of EXPE 10-03-104

PERM 10-07-135
real estate PERM 10-01-042

EXPE 10-04-022
PERM 10-09-050

renewable energy system cost 
  recovery PROP 10-08-047
repair stations, FAR part 145 
  certificated EXPE 10-05-111

PERM 10-10-038
reporting frequency and forms EXPE 10-03-110

PERM 10-07-134
reseller permits

application process and eligibility 
  requirements PROP 10-01-203

EMER 10-02-029
brief adjudicative proceedings PROP 10-01-203

EMER 10-02-029
reseller permits and resale 
  certificates EMER 10-02-058

PREP 10-02-084
restaurants, cocktail bars, taverns, 
  etc. EXPE 10-01-193

PERM 10-06-069
returns, payments, penalties, etc. EXPE 10-03-110

PERM 10-07-134

sales and use tax deferral
manufacturing and research/development

 activities in rural counties EXPE 10-01-194
PERM 10-06-070

new manufacturing and research/development 
  facilities EXPE 10-01-194

PERM 10-06-070
small business B&O tax credit EXPE 10-04-022

PERM 10-09-050
solar electric manufacturing EXPE 10-05-110

PERM 10-10-037
special stadium sales and use tax PERM 10-01-050
staffing services EXPE 10-01-194

PERM 10-06-070
state of Washington, counties, cities, towns,

 school districts, and fire districts, sales to and 
  by EXPE 10-01-194

PERM 10-06-070
tax adjustments, annual reports for EXPE 10-05-110

EXPE 10-05-111
PERM 10-10-037
PERM 10-10-038

telephone program, switched access 
  lines EXPE 10-09-048
timber PERM 10-02-032

EXPE 10-02-077
PREP 10-06-106
PERM 10-07-040
PROP 10-10-063

tobacco products EXPE 10-05-112
PERM 10-10-032

trade-ins, selling price, sellers’ tax 
  measures PERM 10-02-009
United States, sales to and by

generally EXPE 10-05-075
PERM 10-10-030

radioactive waste EXPE 10-05-075
PERM 10-10-030

vehicles
clean alternative fuel EXPE 10-04-099
high gas mileage EXPE 10-04-099

veterinarians EXPE 10-01-194
PERM 10-06-070

Forest land and timber
forest land values PERM 10-02-031
property tax EXPE 10-02-077

PERM 10-07-040
stumpage value tables PERM 10-02-032

PREP 10-06-106
PROP 10-10-063

timber excise tax EXPE 10-02-077
PERM 10-07-040

Interpretive statements
cancellation

information technology services MISC 10-10-027
occupational medicine services MISC 10-10-027

issued
aerospace tooling (excise tax 
  advisory) MISC 10-03-047
income low-density light and power utility 
  deduction MISC 10-10-025
new car dealers (excise tax 
  advisory) MISC 10-01-066
packers of horticultural products and taxability

 of storage income (excise tax 
  advisory) MISC 10-02-036
purchase of personalty for resale as 
  realty MISC 10-13-013
reseller permits replacing resale certificates

 (various excise tax 
  advisories) MISC 10-02-059
use tax on property acquired by 
  inheritance MISC 10-13-013

Leasehold excise tax
exemptions

various EXPE 10-02-023
PERM 10-07-039
EXPE 10-13-065

generally EXPE 10-13-065
Open space taxation

agricultural land
valuation PERM 10-02-025
[ 19 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 10-04-098
EXPE 10-04-106
PERM 10-09-049

rate of inflation PERM 10-02-027
sale or transfer of classified land EXPE 10-03-025

PERM 10-07-133
Property tax

abatements, credits, deferrals, and refunds
refunds, rate of interest on EMER 10-02-028

PERM 10-07-038
assessors EXPE 10-03-025

PERM 10-07-133
exemptions

hospitals, nonprofit PERM 10-02-010
Real estate excise tax

division of proceeds and affidavit batch 
  transmittal PERM 10-01-042
transfers of real property

inheritance or devise EXPE 10-04-022
mere change in identity or form EXPE 10-03-025

PERM 10-07-133
Rules

withdrawals PROP 10-13-073

RULES COORDINATORS
(See Issue 10-02 for complete list designated as

 of 1/4/2010)
Bellevue College MISC 10-03-001
Clover Park Technical College MISC 10-03-024
Commerce, department of MISC 10-01-045

MISC 10-11-011
Gambling commission MISC 10-07-079
Horse racing commission MISC 10-07-056
Labor and industries, department of MISC 10-04-028
Parks and recreation commission MISC 10-01-094
Retirement systems, department of MISC 10-04-032
Shoreline Community College MISC 10-08-044
Social and health services, department 
  of MISC 10-07-029
Spokane, community colleges of MISC 10-10-078
University of Washington MISC 10-01-113

RULES REVIEW COMMITTEE, JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE
(See JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE RULES REVIEW COMMITTEE)

SALMON COMMISSION, PUGET SOUND
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

SALMON RECOVERY FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

SECRETARY OF STATE
Charities program

fees PREP 10-07-042
PROP 10-11-014

Combined fund drive PREP 10-08-006
PROP 10-12-042

Corporations
procedures PREP 10-07-043

Elections
ballots PREP 10-10-021

PROP 10-10-068
canvassing and certification PROP 10-10-068
counting center procedures PROP 10-10-068
declarations of candidacy and filing 
  procedures PERM 10-03-072

PROP 10-10-068
emergencies PERM 10-03-072
initiatives and referenda PREP 10-10-021
ranked choice voting PROP 10-10-068
recounts PERM 10-03-072
service and overseas voters PREP 10-10-021
various possible changes PREP 10-02-014
voter registration PERM 10-03-072

PREP 10-10-021
PROP 10-10-068

voters’ pamphlet, state PERM 10-03-072
voting by mail PERM 10-03-072

PROP 10-10-068
voting systems PERM 10-03-072

Electronic authentication PROP 10-01-061
PERM 10-04-057

International student exchange 
  program PROP 10-01-059

PERM 10-04-035
Limited liability companies PREP 10-07-073

PROP 10-11-017
Limited partnerships

Uniform Limited Partnership Act PROP 10-01-076
PERM 10-04-046

Public records
local records (See LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE)
state records (See STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE)

Rules
withdrawals PROP 10-13-076

Trademark registration PROP 10-01-060
PERM 10-04-045

SEED POTATO COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

SELECT COMMITTEE ON PENSION POLICY
(See ACTUARY, OFFICE OF THE STATE)

SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION
Benchmarks committee

meetings MISC 10-05-013
Meetings MISC 10-05-010
Sex offender policy board

meetings MISC 10-05-011
Sex offender registration and notification 
  committee MISC 10-05-012

SEX OFFENDER POLICY BOARD
(See SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION)

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION AND NOTIFICATION 
COMMITTEE

(See SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION)

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-04-016

MISC 10-07-022
MISC 10-13-006

Rules
coordinator MISC 10-08-044
replacement of all college rules PREP 10-10-036

SHORELINES HEARINGS BOARD
(See ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE)

SIRTI
Meetings MISC 10-10-016

MISC 10-13-109

SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-11-054

MISC 10-13-035

SNOWMOBILE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION)

SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Aging and adult services

adult family homes
change of ownership PROP 10-10-077
criminal history background 
  checks PREP 10-04-113

PREP 10-05-081
PROP 10-10-120

definitions PREP 10-05-081
licensing PERM 10-03-064

PERM 10-04-008
management agreements PERM 10-03-064
notice PERM 10-03-064
remedies PERM 10-04-008
resident protection PERM 10-03-064
resident rights PROP 10-10-077
tuberculosis testing PERM 10-03-064
various miscellaneous rules PERM 10-03-064

PERM 10-04-008
PREP 10-04-113
Index [ 20 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PREP 10-06-016
PROP 10-10-077
PROP 10-10-120

boarding home licensing
administration

administrator qualifications PERM 10-03-066
PREP 10-04-114
PROP 10-10-119

background checks PROP 10-10-119
criminal history disclosure and background 
  checks PREP 10-04-114

PROP 10-10-119
management agreements PERM 10-03-066
renewal license fee, annual PREP 10-09-107
specialized training PREP 10-04-114

PROP 10-10-119
tuberculosis testing for staff PERM 10-03-066
various miscellaneous rules PERM 10-03-066

PREP 10-04-114
PROP 10-10-119

assessment and monitoring
preadmission PERM 10-03-066

medicaid payment rates for certain 
  clients PREP 10-12-109
services

resident protection program PERM 10-03-066
various miscellaneous rules PERM 10-03-066

certified community residential services and supports
abuse-neglect findings PERM 10-03-065
administrative requirements PERM 10-03-065
background checks PROP 10-10-079
certification and monitoring PERM 10-03-065
notice PERM 10-03-065
staff PREP 10-04-112

PROP 10-10-079
various miscellaneous rules PERM 10-03-065

PREP 10-04-112
PROP 10-10-079

home and community services and programs
adult day health EMER 10-02-044

EMER 10-10-056
in-home personal care services EMER 10-01-167

PROP 10-02-097
PERM 10-06-112

long-term care workers
training and background checks PROP 10-10-121

respite care EMER 10-01-167
PROP 10-02-097
PERM 10-06-112

long-term care services
adult day health EMER 10-02-044
in-home personal care services EMER 10-01-167

PROP 10-02-097
EMER 10-05-068
PERM 10-06-112
PROP 10-06-114
PERM 10-11-050

new freedom consumer directed 
  services PROP 10-02-096

PERM 10-08-074
respite care EMER 10-01-167

PROP 10-02-097
PERM 10-06-112

medicaid payment
nursing facility medicaid payment 
  system MISC 10-04-088

MISC 10-10-118
PREP 10-11-109
MISC 10-13-042

rates for certain clients in licensed boarding 
  homes PREP 10-12-109

nursing homes
licenses, initial and renewal PREP 10-09-109
various changes to rules PERM 10-02-021

residential long-term care services
worker training and background 
  checks PROP 10-10-121

Background checks
long-term care workers PROP 10-11-034

Cash assistance
Alcohol and Addiction Treatment and Support Act

 (ADATSA) PROP 10-04-107

change of circumstance PROP 10-03-067
PERM 10-07-007

child support, effect of public assistance 
  on PERM 10-02-037
citizenship and alien status PREP 10-02-095

EMER 10-07-165
EMER 10-08-020
EMER 10-08-026
PREP 10-08-080
EMER 10-09-106
EMER 10-09-111
PROP 10-11-038
PROP 10-11-110

disability lifeline program PREP 10-09-046
PROP 10-13-147

general assistance PROP 10-04-107
PROP 10-04-109
PERM 10-08-036
PREP 10-09-046
PREP 10-09-074
EMER 10-10-112
PROP 10-13-147
PROP 10-13-158

incapacity
disability lifeline program PREP 10-09-046

PROP 10-13-147
progressive evaluation process PROP 10-04-109

PROP 10-04-110
PERM 10-08-025
PERM 10-08-036
PREP 10-09-074
EMER 10-10-112
PROP 10-13-158

income, figuring benefits based on EMER 10-02-038
PREP 10-05-085
EMER 10-06-059
PREP 10-06-061
PREP 10-07-060
PREP 10-07-061
PREP 10-08-009
EMER 10-09-112
PROP 10-10-073
PROP 10-11-036
PROP 10-11-041
PROP 10-12-108

interview requirements PERM 10-01-165
Native Americans, figuring benefits for

income, lump sum payments, and 
  resources EMER 10-06-059

PREP 10-07-060
PROP 10-11-041
EMER 10-13-132

need standards for cash assistance EMER 10-02-043
PERM 10-04-111

social security number 
  requirements PREP 10-10-076

PROP 10-13-127
state family assistance (SFA)

various changes to TANF/SFA program 
  rules PREP 10-01-161

PERM 10-12-095
supplemental security income (SSI)-related medical

eligibility PREP 10-03-028
EMER 10-06-059
PREP 10-07-060
PROP 10-09-053
PROP 10-11-041
PERM 10-13-077

temporary assistance for needy families (TANF)
various changes to TANF/SFA program 
  rules PREP 10-01-161

PREP 10-02-095
PREP 10-08-080
PROP 10-11-110
PERM 10-12-095

Washington combined application project (WASHCAP)
food benefits PREP 10-05-082

PREP 10-05-119
PREP 10-06-061
PREP 10-08-009

WorkFirst
[ 21 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
career services program PREP 10-01-160
PROP 10-06-117

sanctions PROP 10-06-115
PERM 10-12-044

various possible changes PREP 10-01-159
PREP 10-01-160

Child support
effect of public assistance on child 
  support PERM 10-02-037
license suspension for noncompliance with 
  orders PERM 10-03-029
medical support obligations EMER 10-04-037

EMER 10-12-039
various miscellaneous rules EMER 10-04-037

EMER 10-12-039
Developmental disabilities services

alternative living
long-term care workers PROP 10-10-121

assessment of client support needs
children’s behavioral support (CIIBS),

 eligibility algorithm PROP 10-03-108
EMER 10-05-084
PERM 10-07-019

community protection program EMER 10-02-042
PROP 10-07-160
PROP 10-08-082
PERM 10-11-051
EMER 10-11-053
PERM 10-13-166

companion homes
long-term care workers PROP 10-10-121

county plan for developmental disabilities
funding formula EMER 10-06-042

PROP 10-08-081
PERM 10-13-164
EMER 10-13-181

early and periodic screening diagnosis and 
  treatment PREP 10-10-075
family support program rules PERM 10-02-101
home and community based services waivers

children’s intensive in-home behavioral supports
 (CIIBS) EMER 10-01-204

various rule changes EMER 10-09-099
PROP 10-09-100

individual and family services 
  program PERM 10-02-101

PROP 10-03-107
PROP 10-04-122
PERM 10-07-122
EMER 10-07-123
PERM 10-07-124

medicaid state plan services PERM 10-04-002
various possible changes PREP 10-10-075

Domestic violence
shelter for victims PROP 10-13-145

Food assistance
applications

when benefits start PROP 10-06-118
PREP 10-07-058
PERM 10-11-033

basic food
assistance units PREP 10-06-061

PROP 10-09-054
PERM 10-13-047

certification periods PROP 10-03-067
PERM 10-07-007

community jobs program participation, impact 
  of PROP 10-10-073
deeming procedures for sponsored 
  aliens PROP 10-11-036
eligibility and benefits PROP 10-11-037

PROP 10-11-038
PROP 10-12-108

Iraq and Afghanistan, special immigrants 
  from PREP 10-02-095

EMER 10-08-020
EMER 10-09-111
PROP 10-11-038

social security number 
  requirements PREP 10-10-076
various changes PREP 10-08-009

PROP 10-09-060

food stamps
employment and training PREP 10-05-080

PROP 10-09-047
PREP 10-10-074
PERM 10-13-046

transitional food assistance
various changes PREP 10-06-061

PROP 10-09-054
PERM 10-13-047

Gambling, problem and pathological
treatment programs, certification of EMER 10-13-041

Interpretive and policy statements
economic services administration

child support, division of MISC 10-03-022
MISC 10-05-020
MISC 10-07-020
MISC 10-07-110
MISC 10-09-016
MISC 10-10-026
MISC 10-10-048
MISC 10-13-043
MISC 10-13-044
MISC 10-13-045
MISC 10-13-170

health and recovery services administration
legal services, division of MISC 10-03-111

MISC 10-03-112
MISC 10-03-113
MISC 10-03-114
MISC 10-04-023
MISC 10-04-024
MISC 10-05-008
MISC 10-05-009
MISC 10-05-036
MISC 10-06-040
MISC 10-06-041
MISC 10-06-052
MISC 10-06-053
MISC 10-06-054
MISC 10-07-004
MISC 10-07-005
MISC 10-07-006
MISC 10-07-084
MISC 10-07-085
MISC 10-07-086
MISC 10-07-087
MISC 10-08-038
MISC 10-10-024
MISC 10-10-095
MISC 10-10-096
MISC 10-10-097
MISC 10-10-098
MISC 10-10-099

rates and finance, division of MISC 10-02-046
Medical assistance

administration of medical programs
general PROP 10-04-117

PERM 10-07-116
providers

billing clients PROP 10-04-108
PERM 10-10-022

alien medical programs EMER 10-06-060
EMER 10-07-165
EMER 10-08-026
PREP 10-08-080
PROP 10-08-085
EMER 10-09-106
EMER 10-09-111
PROP 10-11-110
EMER 10-13-131

apple health for kids full premium 
  program PREP 10-04-116

EMER 10-07-165
PREP 10-08-080
EMER 10-09-106
PROP 10-11-110
PREP 10-13-129

client not in own home, institutional medical
long-term care (LTC) services, including

 institutional, waiver, and hospice
eligibility PERM 10-01-158

dental-related services EMER 10-06-030
Index [ 22 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PREP 10-06-116
PROP 10-09-055
EMER 10-13-123

durable medical equipment and related supplies
 and services PREP 10-03-109

EMER 10-04-055
PROP 10-08-086
EMER 10-12-069
PERM 10-13-167

enteral nutrition program PERM 10-01-138
estate recovery and pre-death liens EMER 10-02-040

EMER 10-03-021
PROP 10-04-119
PERM 10-08-110

family medical assistance
apple health for kids PREP 10-03-027

EMER 10-04-056
EMER 10-08-027
PREP 10-13-129

federally qualified health centers
payment methodology, federal PROP 10-01-162

EMER 10-06-035
PERM 10-09-002

hospital services
alternatives to hospital services EMER 10-02-041

PROP 10-05-078
EMER 10-10-067
PERM 10-10-087

certified public expenditure payment 
  program PROP 10-07-115

PERM 10-11-032
disproportionate share hospital 
  programs EMER 10-06-032

PROP 10-07-115
PERM 10-11-032
PROP 10-13-148

outpatient prospective payment 
  system PROP 10-05-083

PERM 10-08-023
trauma payments, supplemental PROP 10-08-087

PERM 10-12-013
kidney disease program and kidney center services

various possible changes PREP 10-01-166
maternity-related services EMER 10-06-033

EMER 10-06-034
PROP 10-08-083
PROP 10-08-084
PERM 10-12-010
PERM 10-12-011

mental health services
correcting a WAC reference PERM 10-02-100

Native Americans, figuring benefits for
income, lump sum payments, and 
  resources EMER 10-06-059

PREP 10-07-060
PROP 10-11-041
EMER 10-13-132

newborn eligibility for assistance PREP 10-13-129
physician-related services

hysteroscopic sterilizations PREP 10-13-128
trauma payments, supplemental PROP 10-08-087

PERM 10-12-013
prescription drugs (outpatient) EMER 10-04-051

PERM 10-06-011
rural health clinics

payment methodology PROP 10-01-163
EMER 10-06-036
PERM 10-09-030

supplemental security income (SSI)-related medical
eligibility PREP 10-03-028

EMER 10-06-059
PREP 10-07-060
PROP 10-09-053
PROP 10-11-041
PERM 10-13-077

telemedicine EMER 10-02-041
therapies

occupational and physical therapy PROP 10-08-086
PERM 10-13-167

transcutaneous electrical neural 
  stimulation EMER 10-04-055

transportation services
modifications of privately owned 
  vehicles PROP 10-01-164

PERM 10-05-079
EMER 10-06-029

trauma payments, supplemental PROP 10-08-087
PERM 10-12-013

updating WAC terminology, cross references, 
  etc. PROP 10-13-163

Mental health
community mental health and involuntary

 treatment programs PROP 10-02-098
PERM 10-09-061

gambling treatment programs PREP 10-08-079
Pending legislation, notice of

nursing facility medicaid payment 
  system MISC 10-04-088

Rules
agenda MISC 10-01-181
coordinator MISC 10-07-029
withdrawals PREP 10-01-041

PREP 10-01-073
PROP 10-01-084
PREP 10-05-039
PROP 10-07-066
PREP 10-09-001
PROP 10-11-092
PROP 10-11-093
PROP 10-11-094
PROP 10-11-095

Special commitment center
sexually violent predators

civil commitment PROP 10-07-117
PERM 10-13-130

reimbursement of local agencies PREP 10-07-059
WorkFirst

career services program PREP 10-01-160
PROP 10-06-117

sanctions PROP 10-06-115
various possible changes PREP 10-01-159

PREP 10-01-160

SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-03-084

SPOKANE, COMMUNITY COLLEGES OF
General campus and student conduct

discrimination and harassment PERM 10-06-012
distribution of materials PERM 10-06-012
outside speakers PERM 10-06-012

Meetings MISC 10-08-011
MISC 10-08-012
MISC 10-08-059
MISC 10-08-060
MISC 10-08-061
MISC 10-08-062
MISC 10-08-063
MISC 10-09-014

Rules
coordinator MISC 10-10-078

SPOKANE REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Air contaminants

odors, standards, and enforcement PROP 10-01-128
PROP 10-07-008
PERM 10-08-046

Asbestos requirements PROP 10-11-005

STATE CAPITOL COMMITTEE
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

STATE PATROL
(See WASHINGTON STATE PATROL)

STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE
Meetings MISC 10-01-077

STATUTE LAW COMMITTEE
(See CODE REVISER’S OFFICE)

STRAWBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
[ 23 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
SUPREME COURT, STATE
Appeal, rules on

argument, date of MISC 10-01-027
MISC 10-13-026

attorney fees and expenses MISC 10-01-027
MISC 10-13-024
MISC 10-13-026

clerk’s papers MISC 10-01-027
MISC 10-13-024
MISC 10-13-026

direct review MISC 10-01-031
MISC 10-13-024

discretionary review MISC 10-01-025
MISC 10-01-026
MISC 10-01-027
MISC 10-01-031
MISC 10-13-024
MISC 10-13-025
MISC 10-13-026
MISC 10-13-030

indigent parties, expenses, and 
  procedures MISC 10-01-025

MISC 10-13-025
reconsideration, motion for MISC 10-01-026

MISC 10-13-024
MISC 10-13-030

review, forms for MISC 10-01-031
MISC 10-13-024

superior court decisions, appeal of MISC 10-01-028
MISC 10-13-024
MISC 10-13-027

various rule changes MISC 10-13-024
Appellate court administration, rules for

supreme court administrative rules
justices pro tempore MISC 10-11-026

General application, rules of
evidence, rules of

attorney-client privilege and work-product 
  protection MISC 10-01-026
juvenile court hearings MISC 10-01-026

general rules
clerk’s fees and charges MISC 10-06-110
professional guardians, certification 
  of MISC 10-01-030

MISC 10-13-028
judicial information system committee 
  rules MISC 10-05-089
lawyer conduct, enforcement of

conflicts review officer MISC 10-01-049
Limited jurisdiction, courts of

civil rules
defendant statement on plea of 
  guilty MISC 10-01-048

criminal rules
arraignment MISC 10-01-029

MISC 10-13-031
MISC 10-13-032

assignment of lawyer MISC 10-03-026
defendant statement on plea of 
  guilty MISC 10-01-048
deferred prosecution, petition for MISC 10-01-048
release of accused MISC 10-13-029

infraction rules
notice of infraction MISC 10-01-029

MISC 10-13-031
MISC 10-13-032

Superior court, rules for
civil rules

discovery MISC 10-01-049
subpoena MISC 10-01-049
testimony, taking of MISC 10-05-090

criminal rules
assignment of lawyer MISC 10-03-026

family law civil rules MISC 10-01-026
juvenile court

assignment of lawyer MISC 10-03-026

TAX APPEALS, BOARD OF
Meetings MISC 10-01-044

MISC 10-02-011
MISC 10-04-004

MISC 10-06-015
MISC 10-08-005
MISC 10-09-058

Public records
officer MISC 10-01-057

TITLE AND REGISTRATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

TOXICOLOGIST, STATE
(See WASHINGTON STATE PATROL)

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Ferries

county
financial assistance PERM 10-01-176

fuel surcharge PREP 10-01-198
rates for 2010-2011 PREP 10-11-010

Motorist information signs
changes to rules PREP 10-06-067

PROP 10-09-057
PERM 10-12-053

Rules
agenda MISC 10-04-025

Toll collection and adjudication PREP 10-10-130
Transportation commission

ferries and toll bridges
ferry rates for 2010-2011 PREP 10-11-010
fuel surcharge PREP 10-01-198
Tacoma Narrows Bridge, toll rates 
  for PREP 10-04-065

meetings MISC 10-02-018
route jurisdiction transfers PROP 10-01-102

PERM 10-05-116

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
(See TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD
Small city project matching funds

small city pavement preservation and sidewalk 
  account PROP 10-09-034
urban arterial trust account projects PROP 10-09-034

TREASURER’S OFFICE
Usury rate (see inside front cover)

TREE FRUIT RESEARCH COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

UNIFORM LEGISLATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 10-02-090

MISC 10-13-037

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Administrative authority

appointing certain committee chairs PROP 10-08-066
PERM 10-13-098

Course materials, cost savings in
textbook information disclosure 
  requirements PREP 10-05-024

Facilities, use of
use of university facilities 
  committees PREP 10-04-017

PROP 10-08-066
PERM 10-13-098

Meetings MISC 10-07-002
MISC 10-07-138
MISC 10-10-069
MISC 10-11-063

Policy statements MISC 10-02-115
Public records access PREP 10-04-104
Rules

agenda MISC 10-02-071
coordinator MISC 10-01-113

USURY RATE
(See inside front cover)
Index [ 24 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
Electric companies

renewable resources, acquisition by
 investor-owned utilities PREP 10-11-122

smart grid technology report PROP 10-01-196
PERM 10-08-001

various miscellaneous rules PERM 10-03-044
PREP 10-08-094

Gas companies PERM 10-03-044
PREP 10-08-094

Greenhouse gas emissions performance 
  standard PREP 10-13-161
Hazardous liquid pipelines PERM 10-03-044
Railroad companies PERM 10-03-044
Revenue declines due to 
  conservation PREP 10-08-075
Rules

agenda MISC 10-01-197
Telecommunications companies PERM 10-03-044

PROP 10-03-089
PREP 10-05-107
PERM 10-07-094
PROP 10-10-080

VETERANS AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF
State veterans homes

superintendents, appointment of PERM 10-04-027

VETERINARY BOARD OF GOVERNORS
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND RESERVE OFFICERS, 
BOARD FOR

Meetings MISC 10-03-076
MISC 10-06-048

WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-06-002

MISC 10-10-039
MISC 10-11-078
MISC 10-12-096

WASHINGTON STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY
(See HISTORICAL SOCIETY, WASHINGTON STATE)

WASHINGTON STATE LOTTERY
(See LOTTERY, WASHINGTON STATE)

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
Breath test program PREP 10-10-091
Commercial motor vehicle regulations

compliance review hearing process PERM 10-01-129
Criminal history record information

criminal justice agencies, state and 
  local PERM 10-01-109
offender records PERM 10-01-109

Equipment, commission on
emergency vehicle permits

limitations PERM 10-01-110
flashing warning lamps PREP 10-10-093
ignition interlock breath alcohol 
  devices PREP 10-10-090
traction tires PREP 10-10-092

Fire protection policy board
meetings MISC 10-01-022

MISC 10-05-021
Rules

agenda MISC 10-01-157
Toxicologist, state

breath test program PREP 10-10-091

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
Board of regents

meeting rules PREP 10-09-078
Course materials

student purchasing choices PREP 10-09-079
Health and safety regulations for university property

dogs and other animals, access to property 
  by PREP 10-11-091

Interpretive guidelines
good samaritan guideline MISC 10-05-106

Meetings MISC 10-02-047

MISC 10-04-007
MISC 10-07-096
MISC 10-09-010
MISC 10-10-066
MISC 10-12-015

Parking and traffic regulations PROP 10-05-104
PERM 10-11-083

State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA) 
  rules PROP 10-05-103

PERM 10-11-084

WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-01-040

WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Health and safety PREP 10-05-049
Meetings MISC 10-06-085
Parking and traffic, including 
  appeals PROP 10-09-076
Rules

agenda MISC 10-03-008

WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 10-01-018

MISC 10-04-078
MISC 10-08-002
MISC 10-13-068

Student rights and responsibilities
student complaints PROP 10-01-139

PERM 10-06-090

WINTER RECREATION (SNO-PARK) ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION)

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

YAKIMA REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Air pollution sources PREP 10-12-035

YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
College facilities, use of

first amendment activities PREP 10-01-098
PROP 10-05-027
PERM 10-09-041

Meetings MISC 10-09-033
Student rights and responsibilities PREP 10-12-003
[ 25 ] Index


